
a.IUKI® 
Computer-Controlled, Shape-tacking Machine 
with a Full-rotary Three-fold Capacity Hook 
~~~=m~fr~•7•~~~~~v~ 

LK-1941 
LK-1942 
PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" .and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• '
10.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly p-arts. 

;'\ - 'Y 1) 7-. !- ::::.' ;f'IJ ffl 1::. ~ 0 -c 
1. ') ;;<, ). At-~ t,IJ#OI, #02 \'l' t,1J filii, "".- '/1' t,IJ"IJ' <il" f1J !jl.f!ll >: :::_' "'!\\\ l' #S v', 

2. !I'< liU!Il ro 111.'7' li, il!ll'l. bl! ~, o.1. 2.5~ t,IJf</nHt. 1l< #S ( J!iill: ;~- 1- Jv J u~ ~ * 't. 
3.1'1.:i!lfii<Q ( ) l;t, .l!lil!l.!l.>:ilt.$:VC»¢-fl11!,\l,<.'<b<l:::.1:.>:.1\iii:L-*T. 
4. -i 7 /. ). A- Y 11)- ---- il' 1;1., .!!lilt.$;<.' <b <) :::. 1:. >: .1\ fl!; ~ * T, 

29337904 
No.1283-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

!'! IX 

L FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(!) ..................................... 1 

i!!liill . :$'1-'l<ifl.!ll* ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ..................................... 3 

l!lliill · M~OOI* ( 2 l 
3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................. 5 

J:t<ll . ~·.K!fl.!ll* 
4. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS .......................................................... 7 

111' ~J:IfOOI* 

5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1942) ..................................... 9 

<P1!1' ~001* ( L K- I 9 4 2 Jll) 

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................ 11 

'F*AI·'lill*AIOOI* 
7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................................... 13 

'Jf J~{l.!!f* 

8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ................................. 15 

~11><'-lb·~llllf'OO~ 

9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(!) ................ 17 

~IP<'>Ib • R>OOIJ!Jil~ (I) 
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) ................ 19 

R>IPMJ . R>OO IJ!Jill* ( 2) 
11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................................... 21 

~I} !Jilfl\ 
12. CLOTH FEED MECHA!.'IISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 23 

1!'i~IJ~fl.!l~ 

13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 25 

*lllll!llllfl'l 
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FORAW-2D) ................................... 27 

R>ft"C~i!i'llllfl\ (AW- 2 DM!lH:Mt<) 

15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........... : ............................................... 29 

lfiJjj!l;f, 'Y ~ .7-!i!lfl\ 
16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS ............... , ............................... 31 

lllif'l' ;y, '-" ~ .A • ""' ;r Jv!llli\\ 
17. HEATER UNIT COMPONENTS (Z 1'YPE) .................................................. 33 

\:::- :iL::J.;::. '>' J..!Jilfl\ ( Z {±#{!) 

18. EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS ...................................................... 34 

Ji.Hll:-7- '1 Jv!i!lffi 
19. WIRING DIAGRAM ....................................................................... 35 

1i!:'!~ftl~!Zi 

20.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 37 

f-lliJ;®!i!lffi 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. TABLE COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW -2D) ............................................ 39 

1111l<l!m!~ (AW-2Dtl!ll<t~<l 

22.0PTIONALPARTCOMPONENTS(l) ...................................................... 41 

;i·7v"' :,;oo~ ( 1 l 

23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN'l'S(2) ...................................................... 43 

;t7v a ::..-oo~ c z J 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 45 

JiV.!51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 
1 1 

52 
51 

1 9 
20 

,-----, 
I ~47 I 
I ~46 I 

43_1 i>45 I 
I i I 
1~44 I 
I ®----4 8 I L ____ _j 

1 2 

-1-

I 
' 

"" ! -~ 

58 

~56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f\1:~. _NQ __ ~ll'fE- ___ rA!fl: ~o, _______ __ ~ ~ _ s_ LR _1_ r _T_ t 9 _N ____________ , __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM, ·-~·hft' -~'$, 1 
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER 'f;-~·hA'- (l) 
3 SS-61ll140-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L~ 11 t7~;· 11/64-40 1~11 ( 4) 
4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER ;f.}' ;(h~l\~- ( 4) 
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASM, *'~'· "~"' I 
6 !41-00705 Ott PAN H!A'y (!) 
7 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK .lj'} (l) 
8 138-16764 FACE COVER ASM. i.Y7' iJA' -~2. I 
0 138-16608 BALANCE COVER i'~t"";fJ!i'-

12 141-00309 TOP COVER l'' 31J~YhA'- l 
13 SS -11 !0840- SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 j7~}· 11/64-40_1=8 3 
14 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~8 t7il'' 11/64-40 L~8 3 
15 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 t•· iY 15/64 28 1.=12 6 
16 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7 t··~;· 9/64-40 1=7 I 
17 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER ff~YW 11J I 
18 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 ~~tY 0~12,5 L=4 3 
19 B2703-2l0-000 BUSHING 7' ,,, 

22 142-00802 BED COVER A ,. 1rn"' -A l 
23 144-42966 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1H~Y~t?~ l 
24 144-42958 BOBBIN SIIAFT CONPL. ff<H'1'11J' ~ (l) 
25 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ;· >W 9 0-7 Y:/'Yv (2) 
26 144·43105 BOBBIN STOPPER SPRING *' t• Yf :'A' ~ (l) 
27 225--37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COYPL. 1f1~rY1'1~'1('11J'9J (I) 
28 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. 1f<~hAJ'"?('J1J"9) (!) 
29 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {~?~VA" (l) 
30 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE {fY~,·~~'{f39t1{~ (I) 
3! A32!il-00l-OOA RUBBER RING ,. A9 7' 71~ 
32 81148-555-000 SPRING *~9 f3-\!1 t· ,,. ~ (I) 
33 8!529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING *'"'* (l) 
34 144-43006 BOBBIN SEAT i' t· ~·· (1) 
35 RC-05607ll-KP RETAINING RING Cll' ~1-~~ (l) 
36 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Ej· ~F"' 5 (!) 
37 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 09Y?' (l) 
38 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~l3.5 v!t7*1' 9/64·40 L"l3.5 (l) 
39 !44-42800 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE ,,,V,91:1{~ (l) 
40 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7*}' 9/64-40 1=5 (l) 
41 SS-61!1!40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll <1*1' 11/64-40 L=ll 3 
42 BI116-210-DOO FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER ;~7· tfiJ' A 2 
43 #01 236-36657 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM, -IHHI-f3?7WU I 
44 141-13450 BOBBIN Til READ TENS !ON ROD ASM. '''~1rfa"'''"(1'"""J (l) 
45 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {;fl-717 (2) 
46 ~01 07133-555-BOO CONNECTING ROD SPRING HvY~7t' "' ~ (I) 
47 110-72402 THREAD TENSlON NUT ~· { l {'t39} f1l- (!) 
48 NS-6110530-SP NUT ll/64-40 o't1t'f 11/64-40 (!) 
49 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3. 8 Lo20 v~'?i7' n~3.S 1~20 4 
50 142-00901 BED COVER B ,. 1!-hA' -B I 
51 142-20503 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 1f7'7{1A{7f~971{~ l 
52 SS-4110715-SP SCREW ll/64·40 Lo7 t•' W ll/64-40 L=7 2 
53 HA-0016900-10 SWITCH *·~~ 1 
54 142-20750 SWITCH CABLE ASM. ,97' "J.{,f~-7· ~~-- 1 
55 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP 'J-7' H~77· I 
56 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 1-7' & ?997' l 
57 UX--0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) 'J-7' k ~917' 3 
58 SS-4ll07l5-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t•·*;· ll/64-40 L=7 4 
59 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;l~)l l 
60 135-02307 FACE PACKING :lY7' o· 7~Y I 
61 141-01208 UEAJi SUPPORT BAR Pi7' t1I*' ~ l 
62 SS-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t•· t,- 11/64-40 L~9 l 

NOTE (It liil) #0 l. , .. !!TYPE Hft!Oi 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RAME & MISCELLANE 
2.F . ~'J,!ill-!f{,j\ ( z) ill! till 

OMPONENTS(2) OUSCOVERC 

~" 
~ 

Lo~~. 
~~ ~50 

30 

-3-

36 
j ___________ l 

~- 38 ~7 45 

l 3,9 ~- • s l 
l_~~ /· I 

........ 40 /. I I 
'-..._ • , I 

?1 44 I 

I I 41 i 
I I 
I 43 I 
I I 
I 42 _j L: _____ _ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~ •• N~ • _ ~O'J'E ..•• ~A.Kt t!O~ __ . _______ ~ .E _ s_ LR .I. f I 0 N - .< .. ~. j_- j_ -- ••••• 9ty_ ---------
1 #06 142-01602 FINGER GUARD(1910) :tt• j)' _,. (!910) 1 
2 #06 ss .. so90612-TP SCREW 9/64 ·40 L=6 U'b171*' ~" 9/64-40 L=6 2 
3 100-04109 GROUND !!ARK ~· 7YV "1-7 2 
4 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.I ~·11 1" 7'171 1 
5 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD ~X*' • 9'J'Jt' 'J 2 
6 SS-811 0422 TP SCREW 11/64·40 L=4 ~-~15'' 11/64·40 L=4 2 
7 llllll-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1"7Yt11'J I 
8 81129-210-000 FRARE THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A 1" 7YHB 1 
9 Bll25-215-POO L-SI!APED THREAD GUIDE L:b'MHYH I 

10 229-20508 ARII THREAD GUIDE A 7-A·MYNA l 
11 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B r'Jt' 'J H 7Y:t1 B 1 
12 #01 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I (SMALL) . 7~t·~j~·t I(J39) I 
13 #04 TA-1270502-RO RUBBER PLUG j.J(l:Y 1 
14 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 01»7t1} 9/64-40 I 
15 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*7' 11/64-40 L~6 I 
16 #01 Cll-3002000-BZ LABEL(25). A'~J~f~9{1-k(25) 2 
17 #02 Cll-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) ~t·~»·f~911-k(25) 2 
18 SS-61!0610-TP SCREII' 11/64-40 L~6 t7*1' 11/64-40 L=6 l 
19 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 t~· ~7· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
20 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 t~· ~;· 15/64-28 L=7 I 
21 SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7.8 v~t7*1' 11/64-40 L=7.8 I 
22 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG }J(I!Y 2 
23 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 t~· ~1· 15/64-28 L=7 1 
24 Bll23-210-DOO COVER TtrHINII' - 1 
25 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG ";!t'; 3 
26 Bll25-210-DOO COVER GASKET tM!/liiA'-1\'''\':t 1 
21 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 t~· *y 11/64-40 L~8 4 
28 #03 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L=4 \-~'I:Y D=l2.5 L=4 I 
29 #03 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG "J(t:t 2 
30 #05 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG }:l'I:Y 1 
31 #05 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D-12.5 L~4 }J(tY D=!2.5 L-4 1 
32 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASII. ~'17' 7 .. 7.'!- 7' "B"'~ I 
33 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64 .. 40 L~5 :1~· 7j.5'' 11/64-40 L=5 3 
34 119019-580-0AO EARTH CABLE ASII. "97' 7-::!7-7' k?~ I 
35 #03 SS-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L~ 9. 5 v~t77j.;· 1/4-24 1=9.5 I 
36 144-42552 SAFETY SW1 TCH ASM. 7'lt'~A11N~ 1 
37 144-42503 SAFETY SWITCH BASE 7W '1::!11f'J.'1 (1) 
38 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM n-t· n11fiJ'T' ( 1) 
39 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARII SHAFT 7Yt'YX11f1J'f'Y7YY'? (1) 
40 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING 7~t·~A1Yf~r'7~'* (l) 
41 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT 7Yt'~A1:tf"Mil (I) 
42 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM. 7Yt'YA1'f J-r'?~ (I) 
43 SCRE\'1 M2 L= 12 t~· :J:j;'' 112 L=l2 (2) 
44 CABLE BAND Y?t'JA' Y}' (1) 
45 L=7.8 dt7.t7' I 2 

47 Bllll-210-DOO BED I!INGE ~·,rtw 2 
48 SII-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 116 L~75 u,fl?ltt.· .II} 1!6 L=75 4 
49 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t'W 71' .t 4 
50 Nli-6060001-SC NUT 116 U1M7'" 116 I ;:t 8 

NOTE Utile) #01. ... FOR JAPAN El;:f:Jij 
#02 ••.. FOR EXPORT fillllm 
#03 .... H TYPE Hf±.t>il 
#04 .... EXCEPT H TYPE Hf±.t>il'.i: f;lt < 
#05 .... FOR LK-1942 LK-1942Jij 
#06 .•.. FOR LK-1941 LK-1941)11 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. MAIM SHAFT omm NENTS 
J:

. &NEEDL fill . ~H~"""" E BAR COMPO 

34 

64 
fro 
29 

41 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!'~. _NQ __ ~!J'!'E- ___ rAJn: ~0" __________ ~ _E _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _T_ ~ _I)_ N ____________ t __ ~ _ f _ j ________ gty __ 

I I4I-02404 
2 I44-3I407 
3 8I202-210-000 
4 8I203-215-000 
5 I4I-02503 
6 144-31704 
7 I44-31852 
8 SS-8660330-SP 
9 I44-3I803 

IO 8I306-155-0AO 
ll BI306-l55-000 
I2 SS-8660810-TP 
I3 I44-32I57 
I4 BI90I-2I0-DAO 
I5 144-32009 
16 Bl903-210-000 
I7 BI905-54I-000 
IS BI411-804-000 
I9 BI903-552-000 
20 BI404-280-000 
21 Bl904-280-UOO 
22 SS-6I5I4I2-TP 
23 SS-668I7I2-TP 
24 SS-86605I2-TP 

27 GI216-870-000 
28 SM-80606I2-TP 
29 SM-806I6I2-TP 
30 

32 SL-406I09I-SC 
33 14I-I4508 
34 SS-7III4I0-TP 
35 SS-7II0840-SP 
36 Al230-500-000-A 
37 Bl144-2I0-000 
38 B1212-210-DOO 
39 GAF-01007000 
40 PS-0400142-KII 
41 144-0410/ 
42 R0-1542401-00 
43 I44-32702 
44 BI402-280-000 
45 BI403-280-000 
46 SM-8060812-IP 
47 BI406-210-000 
48 229-06457 
49 229-06408 
50 SS-6090670-TP 
51 Bl4l4-232-UUO 
52 I35-03305 
53 #02 MDP-17082500 
54 SS-7080510-TP 
55 I42-I9000 
56 SS-8III610-SP 
57 #01 MDP-I70BI800 
58 CS-I47!21E-SH 
59 144-3I605 
60 #04 MDP-I70B2300 
61 #03 MDP-170B2600 
62 14I-15364 
63 144-3I308 
64 BI231-210-DOO 
65 I44-3I902 
66 Bl223-'111-0UO 

NOTE (it!il) 

MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 
MAIN SHAFT 
BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING INNER 
SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 
NEAR PULLEY SHAF 1 
NEAR PULLEY GEAR A ASM. 
SCREW I/4-40 L= 3.0 
IIA.~D PULLEY GEAR A 
PINION ASM. 
PINION 
SCREW I/4-40 L=8 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL, 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
IHREAD lAKE-UP CRANK 
NEEDLE BUSHING 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING 
LE!1' SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR C~~K ROD 
BALANCE CRAI'lK PIN 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=I4 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=I6.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=5 

L=II 

SCREW 
MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER 
SCREW I I/64-40 1=I4 
SCREW I1/64-40 L=7.8 
IIANDWIIEEL SEJ SCREW 
REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL 
PULLEY 
SPRING 
SPRING PIN 4Xl4 
DRIVING SPROCKEt 
RUBBER RING 
NEEDLE ROD 
NEEDLE ROD METAL 
NEEDLE ROD LO\lER METAL 
SCREI'l M6 L 8 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEBLE BAR HOLDER ASM. 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 
SQUARE BLOCK 
UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 
NEEDLE DPXI7 #25 
SCREW I/8-44 L=4.5 
BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l5.5 
NEEDLE DPX17 #18 
THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14. 72 W=12 
TIMING BELT 
NEEDLE DPXI7 #23 
NEEDLE DPXI? #26 
UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASH. 
MAIN MOTOR 
COUPLING 
COUNTER WEIGHT 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 

#0!. ... II TYPE 
#02 .... z TYPE( FOR JAPAN) 
#03 .... z TYPE(FOR EXPORT) 
#04., .. G TYPE 

-6-

?!n· ~A9;r~l\· Y 
ijg~·? 
r;r;,• ~ VIJ{!J,(. 
'J<~' ? t!JY.~k 
'J?>' ?bH97W 1 
7l:F7' 9-Y IJ I 
7~r7' -9-,?· k>A?< I 
Pl-Y I/4-40 L=3 (2) 
7~r7' -9-M' k>A (I) 
IJghfM' M ~3- ?< I 
IJ:t 1JtM' Jtx J3- (1) 
rY.l-Y I/4-40 L=8 (2) 
9!t?T!tk'!t?~ l 
9~?7~t· ~J'7J' " (I) 
'9*' '1?7~? (I) 
7:tk' I' 'h'FI ( IJ 
=-r· k ,. 7Y~?· OJ 
'9W -w- ,. 79~?· c I) 
t~· YW (I) 
'9*'- ?7~?U7f' (I) 
7/'k' !t 'h!t?lt' !t (I) 
u7h?7t•· kr 15/64-28 1 
6h77H' Ar 9/32-28L=I6.5 I 
PW I/4-40 L=5 2 

f'h'17ti}' 2 
MY ?t~fW- I 
>lt71}' I1/64-40 L=I4 4 
1lt7j.}' I1/64-40 L=7.8 I 
1\A' ~?Aivf#J' 
IH7~MJ'I7•' /, 
7H7' -9 
;f?YJU"' i 
7.7' 9!1?' k' !I 4Xl4 
?f' ?7.7' uhf 
09Y?' 
"9t.''J ,y··- Y.~k 
,y·· - }~j.~/, 
Fj1J' Y6 L-8 2 
'9*''11r7~t1 C77~J) 1 ,y.· IJ~· t(?<) I ,y·· IJ~· t ( 1) 
t'jj.}' 9/64-40 L=6 (I) 
b?J'V I 
"~''? fhj.~/, 1 
,y DPXI7 #25 I 
>kt7*}' I/8-44 L=4.5 I 
1r>HV 'I?' k> I 
F~~J' 11/64-40 L-15.5 2 
,9 DPXI7 #IS I 
7.77.r'IJ' D=I4. 72 W=I2 ?< I 
~1<~?· ,. kr 1 
,y DPX17 #23 I 
1'19 DPXI? #26 
IJg}'?t~fJ'-7' k?< 
hf:-!1: 
!J>7' Y~?' 
79717.1 

ll{t~ 

ztt~<B*llll 
ztt~Ctl!ililll l 
Gft~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS 

Jill AJ: lffl!l~ 

1 

4 ~~. __ L __ ,----
I 
I ~ 
I ~ I 
I 
I 
I ij 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l "', 

' ' ',/ ., 
/ ', 

' ' ' ' ' ' 

1 0 

9 

I 
' 

I 
' 

0 I 
' 

1 2 I 
' 

l 
13j 

2 

-, / ' ' -....X, 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '1 

I 
I \-) 
I ( 

I I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 8 
I 
I 

' I ' 3 
' _I '----~-~--~-

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IJ!:~. _NQ __ ~OTE- ___ rA!'uro" __ . ______ ~ .E _ s_ LR _ 1_ f _r_ [ p _ n ____________ < __ ! _ _.;. __ f _______ . gt1 __ 

1 SL-4041291-SC SCREW 114 L=l2 1'' J*}' tAA M4 L=l2 2 
2 142-04911 FITTING BASE 7'~''''~?~}~,j~'1 I 
3 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 t'' *}' 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
4 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. ::;·~;·1\''.;7~ 1 
5 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5~· -kr ~;:~· ..... Y (2) 
6 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7' 7}' ,. Y~9;'j'' :< (1) 
7 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW ~y ;t-)':r~;j;· (I) 
8 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER :'N~'lt (I) 
9 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE st~ - 1>7~ 'I;· ... _. ; I 

10 #01 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE W -H'' Y7' ,. 'I 1 
II 142-03806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) U:t1!1(AlR) l 
12 142-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET :t;;:r{:\17-~ I 
13 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 v&t7*7' 9/64-40 L=3.5 6 
14 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:9,5 O'b?*' ~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 4 

NOTE (tUal #OL ... FOR LK-1942 LK-1942Jll 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK -1942) 

rj:t1Jll .:tOOi'l\ ( L K- 1 9 4 2 Jll) 

~ ~ 18 
1 7 

-9-

49 

~~ 

33 36 

~ 37 

~38 
' ~ 39 

4~~ 
40 

43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!'PQ - - ~<YJ'E. - - - ~A!I1: ~o" - • _ •• -~ _!:.S.LR_I_ ~ _T_~ !J.N. _______ .. _ .t. ~ _>_ . j- - ... - - 9ty- -

I 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR t't:t fgg~' *'' I 
2 110-71701 NUT tt:r fgf]t' w t1r 1 
3 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR tb.t!l:t7~71*'" 1 
4 144-34500 INNER PRESSER SPRING fliH:t~· ~ I 
5 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E;lJ' !11-M 6 I 
6 B2557-280·00B WASHER 3Jt~997' t·t·; B I 
7 226-84906 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK ~9t'97~t11J?J'V(IJ;n91~)C 1 
8 144-34609 INNER PRESSER BAR HOLDER t:M:'I:rt· 'J'J.' \' I 
9 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L•6 "i*~· 1/4-40 L•6 I 

10 Bl501-127-000 PRESSER BAR ;t}'I;j;' - I 
II Dl5l0-491-ll00 BUSHING, LOWER tt:tii· 'J '~~M I 
12 #01 BI601-220-00J INNER PRESSER J til;t:J:o: J 1 
13 #02 144·33601 INNER PRESSER K tilti'J:t K l 
14 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t7t' II' .1- 3. 7X8XI l 
15 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L•IO. 5 v~t7~'' 9/64-40 L•ID.5 I 
16 BI634-210-DOO Fl NGER GUARD .lt' h' -~· 1 
17 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y!lt7~,, 11/64-40 [,•7. 8 I 
18 144-34708 INNER PRESSER LINK STOPPER 7h:Hx9:<11:lhn' I 
19 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 Y~t7*Y' 11/64-40 L•S I 
20 PH-1000332-SH PIN 10X33 '1::r!)t" 1 'IJHOX33 I 
21 144-34401 INNER PRESSER ROD PIN thi'tiU7 V t' 'I 1 
22 144-34005 INNER PRESSER ROD SPRING thttxu,~· n·:~- I 
23 CS-100081C·SP THRUST COLLAR ASM, :<7A~Ii7-7~ I 
24 144-34203 ROD SPRING f!OLDER A tlittxn,}' n·1~~ A 1 
25 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 CIJ':!l}i~ 8.4 I 
26 144-34104 ROD SPRING GUIDE BAR t»ttny~'n'*7~t{'!i'9 I 
27 144-33858 INNER PRESSER LINK COMPL. ttJtt:rY~!T~:I::r''J 1 
28 \'IP-0600816-SP \'lASHER t7J'I/' * 1 
29 SS-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64·28 L•I0.5 D7h!T7t$'k~ 15/64-28 I 
30 INNER l 

32 144-34302 ROD SPRING HOLDER B t!J;ttiU7~' ~· ~\'17 B 1 
33 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1h~tJ~ 11/64-40 1 
34 \'IP-0612066-SP WASfiER 6 .1Xl!X2 t'W:Ii';!. 6.1XIIX2 I 
35 144-33502 INNER PRESSER LIFTING LINK t!J;tf:t7'!' 9Y~ 1 
36 142-06650 DRIVE ARM COMPL. t:litti~~-'J'J7'113''J I 
37 D2587-L8\'I-BOO ROLLER 9}' -iiA JO 1 
38 142-09308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT t:IJ;I'tiJUJ' 'J I 
39 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D•7.24 ll•8 ~· )*}'' 1 
40 81633-210-DOO ADJUST! NG NUT 7Ut:rf3'Jt1fy~ I 
41 1\'P-0951016-SP WASHER 9. 53X15XI t7t'h' * 9.53XI5XI I 
42 144-34807 INNER PRESSER CAM 7UJ:t:IJA 1 
43 Sli-8050812-TP SCREW !!5XS }~*7' M5X0.8 L•8 2 
44 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE i97.=n·A. 2 
45 PA-2501506-AO AIR CYLINDER I7}9~:J' 1 
46 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7.8 v~t7*7' 11/64-40 L-7.8 3 
47 144-33403 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE th;tJr7r'79~~--~9,r1~ 1 
48 BT-0400251-Ell URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?~!!'It-:< ~JJ 0,3 
49 NII-6540023-SB NUT U1Mt1} I 
50 138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE 79Y!I' tN!I I 
51 138-60606 PIN '9Y!I' ;t71!1t" 'I I 
52 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Ell' !lr~Y 6 2 
53 SM-6053502-TP BOLT U1M7t*' .4.} 2 
54 El612-173-000 FLANGE BUSH (0803) 77'17'7'JJ2(0803) 2 

NOTE 01!3) #01. ... II TYPE Hft.jjj) 
#02 ... ,G TYPE Gft.jj 

-10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. SHUTTLE DRIVERS ' COMPONENTS T.W. ii'iflilll!l~ HAFT&HOOKSHAFT 

~39 
4,1 ~40 

l-42 

-11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~·-•q __ ~llfE- ___ ~A!l1 ~o~ ________ . ~ _E_S_ LR_l_ LT.~ j)_N_--- - -- ~ ~- _t~- ~ ~ ~~-- j-- -- - -- - 9tJ- -

l 144-35507 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAF'f }~}''! l 
2 CS-1201010-SII THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W"IO lnH•?' D"l2 W=IO ?~ I 
3 Dl223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER n9;l' -?7Y? Y1"'- l 
4 SS-8660522-TP SCREW l/4·40 1,=4.5 f>W l/4-40 L=4.5 2 
5 

7 #03 144-35358 HOOK COVER ASM . ~'I~N -?". I 
8 CS-·100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. .:l7:lrb7-i'< I 
9 135-08403 LOWER SHAFf REAR METAL ~!ll' IJ 9/U!l,.'v l 

10 SS-8150822-TP SCREW !5/64-28 1"8 }Jt'' 15/64-28 L"8 2 
II 144-35804 HOOK SHAFT GEAR b'I,'?M'~1 I 
12 SS-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1•4.5 ''*'' 1/4-40 1"4.5 2 
13 144-35903 HOOK SHAFT ~'/}'? I 
14 81223-711-000 NEEDU: ROD CRANK WASHER "'*' ·?7Y? ~,;y. I 
15 #07 138-16855 CYLINDER ARH CAP iHhA' -(?~) I 
16 #06 GAW-o25o!AAo BOBBIN ASk. *' t• }'~$. l 
17 #06 GAII'-02502AOO BOBBIN CASE •. t' ~?'-~ I 
18 CS-0801011-TI! TI!RUST COLLAR D"8 W" I 0 X:Hr~t D=8 \'1= 10 I 
19 SS-8650410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L; 4.2 }~~,. 1/4-40 1=4.2 2 
20 144-36000 HOOK SHAFT METAL h'IJ' ?~~~ I 
21 SS-6151220-SI' SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 t,;n· 15/64 2a 1 11.5 I 
22 #08 144-35158 LUBRICATION HOOK ll ASH. h~~h1D?~ I 
23 #02 144-36554 LUBRICATION HOOK A ASH. h11'b<M~ I 
24 SS-5110550-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L;5 t7~,. SH4.46-4 1=4,7 (I) 
25 #05 144-36406 BOBBIN •. t' ~ I 
26 #05 144-36257 BOBBIN CASE ASH. $' t'Y~ M~ I 
27 144-36208 BOBBIN CASE ~· t' Y~-A (l) 
28 144-35200 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING ?97~·· 9W * (!) 
29 SS-415!215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1~12 t~· *'' 15/64-28 L•l2 4 

1/4-40 L=l5 I 

32 144-32304 IilLER FITTING PLATE Hr' 'H"?'{!J; 1 
33 SD-0800321-TH HINGE SCREW D•8 H=3.2 ~- YW D=8 H=3.2 I 
34 144-32454 IDLER BASIS COUP!,, 7{>'7-··;·{~1J'9 I 
35 !35-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION nHx•''lil~ I 
36 !44-32504 IDLER SPRING 71'V 9-•· ~ 1 
37 SB-!150002-00 BEARING t..'J'~Y~~ 2 
38 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING R!NG 13.8 ct·~•~' 13.8 l 
39 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A il'lb•'- *fxn• ~ A I 
40 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B iJVW- ~tx•· ~ B I 
4! 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN ~d•'· >tfxn'it'~ I 
42 SS~7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'l~t?W ll/64-40 L•7. 8 I 
43 #04 81411-804-AOO BEARING (A) •9 ?o' -~··- ''79~?- A 2 
44 #04 81411-804-BOO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B "~ W -!.>•'- ~· 79Y?' B I 
45 #04 814!1-804-COO NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C n9 w -!.>A' - ,. n~y- c I 
46 #04 Bl4l!-804-DOO BEARING (D) •iJ w -w - ~· 79~?' l 
47 #04 SB-3!00008·0A BEARING JUb' 9" IJ9~ I 
48 #04 SB-3100008-0B BEARING JUh' W ?I!'! I 
49 #04 SB-3100008-0C BEARING JPh' W IJIJ'J I 
50 #04 SB-3100008-0D BEARING JPb' W IJ~'J I 
51 RC-14IIOI8-KP C RING CiJ'~oM 2 
52 #01 144-36307 LUBRICATION HOOK C ASM. ~>IJ~h'VCIJ~ I 

NOTE (i:tiio) #01. ... G TYPE G{f;IO\ 
#02 .... H TYPE Hit til 
#03 .... z TYPE(EXCEPT FOR AW-20) Zft!il(AW-2D{;I'J!I Ult <l 
#04 ..•• SELECTIVE PARTS illRllll.ll. 
#05 •... EXCEPT FOR AW-2D AW-2D{;t!!J'i:M!< 
#06 ...• FOR AW-2D AII'-2D{;t)lj 
#07 .•.. G,H TYPE G, Htl:!il 
#08, •.. z TYPE Zft!il 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.WIPERMEC 'J 1 J~OOi* HAN ISM COMPONENTS 

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf.~.Jiq •• ~OJE. ___ ~AJ<'I: t!O~ _ • _______ .1! .E _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ LT_ \ 9. N_ ••• _______ _t _ • ~ • ·"· _ 1. __ ..... 9t1 __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

144-37651 
144-37750 
HK-0346100-Zll 
HK-0346400-00 
HW-5000700-00 
HA 0005900·00 
144-37800 
144-37909 
144-38006 
144-38105 
144-38204 
144-38303 
110-72709 
B2I06-220-000 
B2107-210-000 
B4711 220-00E 
1!47ll-220-00F 
I!T-0400251-EB 
PA-1501515-AO 
PJ-3040405-04 
SD 0640321-SP 
SD-0800331-TH 
SD-0640602-SP 
SL-4030891-SC 
SII-6050802-TP 
SS 6090630-TP 
WP-0371016-SD 
113-92107 
EA-95001!01-00 
SS-6111140-SP 
SS-7!10840 SP 

WIPER ASM. 
WIPER SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
HOUSING 
PIN CONTACT 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
POWER SWITCH 
WIPER BASE A 
WI PER BASE B 
WIPER LINK A 
WIPER LINK B 
WIPER LINK C 
WIPER CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 
WIPER COVER 
lVI PER l NSTALL I NG PLATE 
WIPER 
AIR TUBE LABEL J05 
AIR TUBE LABEL J06 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
AIR CYLINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
HINGE SCREW D=8 11=3.25 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 6.0 
SCREW 113X8 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 
WASHER 3. 7X8XI 
OIL PUMP SUPPORT 
CABLE BAND 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~7.8 

-14-

9{1\'-~" 
911\'-A1,fr-7' ~7~ 
1\fJ'j' '/lJ' 
t· ~ :!1-U.~ 
2l'':t '\'t7' ;t{yJ- ~· 
'f' :tr· :t7.1jf 
'!{II" -9'1 A 
'!{/\' -9'{ B 
'!{/\' -9':1~ A 
9111' -9~7 B 
NFI' -9':17 c 
'J{/\'-79'/9'-~91719 

91!1'- ill\'-
911\' - !I' { 
9111' 
IY·f~-7' ;;~· ~J05 
~7-f~-7' 7"-' .!-J06 
9HI!t~- ;( ?n 
J:n97~· 
IU'J::;t~ 

:n'*J'' D=6. 35 H-3. 2 
51'1*7' D=B 11=3. 25 
~'7*}' D=6.35 11=6 
1"-' J*}' UA 1!3 L=S 
U~11'171t.' .!-} 1!5XO, 7 L=B 
t7~,. 9/64-40 6=6 
t7t' If ,j< 3. 7X8Xl 
i' '17' M "'fl'J 
Y!ll!':tl\' :t~· 
t7*7' 11/64-40 L;ll 
V~t7iY' 11/64-40 L~7.8 

1 
(I) 
(l) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(1) 

(I. 5) 
(!) 
(2) 
(3) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(l) 
(I) 

1 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

?iH1> 6 <II) • * WlJ -=f i!.!lffi 

"·" 47 

I 
' 

~ 

70 

-15-

'j;f-2 9 

~' 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RELNQ __ ~DIE- ___ P¥1: ~o_. ________ -~ ~-s- q _R_I_ ~ .T.l _o_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ,_ j ________ 9ty __ 

I 
z 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 

37 

141-07502 
141-07700 
B2304·210-DOO 
B2306-210-D00 

;OJ 135-13205 
135~13304 
BZ545-280-000 
WP-0482086-SD 

#01 82302-205-0AA 

#02 
#01 

82302-280-000 
SS-8090610-SP 
B2313-280·000 
D3112-L48·800 
82305-205·000 
138-17408 
B3120-l25-000 
83126-012-000 
83132-552-000 
82'102-210-000 

SD-0640391-TP 
SD-0640482-SP 
SS-6ll0810-TP 

' SS·61518U-TP 
NS-6120310-SP 
WP-0651056-SD 

38 #02 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 

B3132-012-000 
B3126-012-000 
B2019-372-000 

47 #02 
48 #02 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
Bl 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

83120-704-000 
210-60009 
225-28509 
144-38402 
144~38550 
02313-280-000 
SS-8090610-SP 
B2313-2l0-000 

#02 144-32959 
HK-0346100-:ZC 
HK-0346400·00 
105-70307 

#02 SS-6110810-TP 
#02 SH-8040412-TP 
#02 144-33205 
#02 144-33007 
#02 B3319-704-LOO 
#02 144-33106 
#02 82014-372-000-A 

NOTE (!tl!il) 

STOPPER 
CONNECTING BAR 
TENSION RELEASE LINK 
TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARll 
TENSION RELEASE BAR 
IHR£AO -J£NSIOS ARM 
PRESSURE SPRING 
WASHER 4. 8X II. 5X2 
SECOND 1HREAD TENSION. 
SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 
SCREW Y/64-40 L=5.Y 
THREAD TENSION ROO, LARGE 
TAKE· UP SPRING (!lEAVY) 
TENS !ON SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
ROI'Al lNG SiUPPER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
GUIDE PLATE 

H= 2.2 

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 
HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.8 

ll/64-40 L=8 

SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 
NUT 3/16-28 
WASHER 6. 5X11XI 

TENSION DISC HOLDER 
THREAD TENS 1 ON DISK 
TENSION POST N0.2 

THREAD TENSION SPRING fELT 
THREAD TENSION WHEEl. 
FELT 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
IHR£AD 1£NSION CilliPL. 
THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 
SCREW 9/64-40 1~5. 9 
PIN 
DRAW OUT SOLENOID ASM. 
HOUSING 
PIN CO~TACT 
DISK RISING SOLENOID 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SET SCREW M4 L=4 
DRAW UUI LEVER COUPLING 
SOLENOID FI'ITING PLATE 
THREAD GUIDE 
DRAW OUT LEVER 
THREAD GU!PE 

#01. ... II TYPE 
#02 •••• EXCEPT II TYPE 

-16-

1;>~~f>9tY91''''''-
1f>~~v;!ry*· 9 
1'H:<V;~ 
1e>~>'f•9ttW 
1l·f393/ vY!r7;i<' -
1Ff39}il' - ?'l 
;<JHI ,. ~ 
t7J'If*4.8Xll.5X2 
,,lt39~'{"{'f3?'~'''9 
~'12 '"3_,,.-
F~~;· 9/64-40 L 5.9 "f"-' •. ry~· { m.y,· * ('<rYnl 
~· 1=1l-f39W ~ 
1H'39' j,, 

1;13-~n· 
1H>t1~' 
;;f·~~117d~ 
nr•'lw~ 
ie' :t1H3ilH,J' 1J 
1"3-} <I' !W 1 
f>*}' 9/64-40 L=5.9 
·H>Mt'~ 
~y~· }YvN'' ~' 
J\931' 11' 
t'Y !HH 
t11JII> Yv11~· 
t7~}' 11/64-40 1=8 
f>~}' 
9'!JS' 51/11' _,". 7 

91~'>1vJ1f'~Y17{~ 

""'f 9W}W-
~'11 1ffa~17 7Yt{o'9 

Hftlii 
Hltlii >: Ml ( 

1 
l 
1 
2 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

(I) 
(!) 
(l) 
{l) 
(!) 
(!) 
(!) 
(2) 
(1) 

I 

I 
1 
2 

(l) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
I 

(l) 
(2) 
(I) 
2 
3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(!) 

i'\HJ> -5/b · :lf<W IJ ll!li* (1 ) 

5 

54~ 

20-{J 
I 1 47 

~ 

44 

1 7 ((' 

39 I 
~ ' 

46~ 
59 ~ ~ 
"'~ 34 47 tf\ 

f~ 512 45 

53 
57 19 v 

~ 
1-24 

1 6 

-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R]l~. _NQ __ ~O)'E- ___ ~JI!l'l: ~0~ __________ Q f._ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _ T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ >_ _ j ________ 9ty __ 

I 14I-0840 I CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER h"' >W IJ}n1A' - I 
2 14I-08500 SOLENOID ARM 1~~YYv}{!-' w I 
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD 1HYvY7101~' I 
4 I4I-08708 CONNECTING BAR 1HYvY11*' 1J I 
5 I4I-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM. 1H9Yv}{~' (J') I 
6 I41-08807 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 1~~YYvJ1~· ~Y1r~·1 (I) 
7 14I-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING 1H9Yvl1~' (I) 
8 II0-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER Yv/1~' J' A (!) 
9 NS-66604IO-SH NUT o1Mtn (I) 

IO NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 oJMtn M4 (2) 
II NS-6660430-SP NUT I/4-40 o1Mtn I/4-40 (I) 
I2 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4, 5XBX0.5 t7t' b' :/- 4. 5X8XO. 5 ( 2) 
I3 IIK-0346100-2D HOUSING Tli;,. ';'J' (!) 
I4 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT t' Y lHH (2) 
I5 BI652-704-000 SPRING t}*' jly A':/- (I) 
I6 I4I-09300 THREAD TRIM LINK SPRING 1HYYY?A' t I 
I7 B240I-2IO-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAR 1HYbA I 
IB B2408-2IO-DOO THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1~~W? I 
I9 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 ~):/-}' M5X0.8 L=30 I 
20 229-5I008 SOLENOID PIN 1vN~· t· Y I 
2I WP-05532I6-SD WASHER t7t'b't I 
22 BI223-77I-OOO NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER AY*' -?7Y? 91}t- I 
23 81116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER 'J./:11' 1 ,. I 
24 8I649-I6I-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t1A' 9A' t f3-t1:/-Y I 
25 82411-ZI0-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1HY YY? I 
26 14I-09250 CAR FOLLOWER ASH. bA}' >W IJ}?' I 
27 I44-38907 THREAD RELEASE ARM 1~>l>IJr' I 
28 144-42404 THREAD RELEASE NOTCH 1~>l-J.J1f I 
29 81115-232-0AO FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. :11'11 1~f3-} ?~ I 
30 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.I 1~f3-) tn (I) 
31 83126-0I2-000 THREAD TENSION DISK Hf3-}f7 (2) 
32 83123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD {~f3-)*' - (I) 
33 81115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING :II' {I {rf3-) A':/- (I) 
34 144-39004 ROLLER SHAFT {~>kMi''JU)'? I 
35 CS-08008IC-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=B. 0 W=B ;(7;(~1)} D=B W=B ?~ I 
36 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 o1Mf1~ 1/4-40 I 
37 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01!JJ7t!' H M4XO. 7 L=6 2 
38 D2587-L8W-800 ROLLER ?!-' -bA JO I 
39 D2588-L8W-B00 ROLLER SHAFT ?~' -bA JO)'? I 
40 NM-605000I-SP NUT M5 01b?t1~ M5X0,8 I}> I 
4I NS-61I0420-SP NUT II/64-40 01b?t1~ Il/64-40 I 
42 NS-6II0420-SP NUT 11/64-40 01b?t1~ 11/64-40 2 
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/I6-28 01b?t1f 3/I6-28 I 
44 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eb' :11~>9 5 I 
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0,5XI t71'b':l- 5XI0.5XI I 
46 B26I7-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 71? t~A~'} vA' -A't I 
47 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=B :II' YW D=5 H=B 2 
48 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,5 II= 3 :ii'Y~}' D=6.5 H=3 I 
49 SD-079031I-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7. 94 H= 3.1 :ii'Y:/-}' D=7.94 H=3.1 I 
50 SD-II0030I-TP HINGE SCREW H=II W=3 :II' Y:I-Y H=I I W=3 I 
51 #01 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4XI2.5XI.6 t'jf'b't I 
52 144-38808 THREAD RELEASE ARM ROLLER {~>kMr' JO I 
53 WP-045I026-SII WASHER t7t'b':l- I 
54 SS-71I0740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~kt7t}' Il/64-40 L=7 I 
55 SS-71I0840-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=7.8 ~kt7t)' II/64-40 L=7.8 2 
56 SS-6I20930-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L-9 t7:/-}' 3/I6-28 L-9 2 
57 SS-6II06IO-TP SCREW II/64-40 L=6 t7t}' 11/64-40 L=6 I 
58 SS-8I50822-TP SCREW I5/64-28 1=8 ~):/-}' I5/64-28 L=8 I 
59 SS-866I012-TP SCREW HW 2 

NOTE OUa) #OI .... EXCEPT H TYPE Htf:~HI<< 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) 

*11>7.>&9. *lfliJ/l.!Jf* (2) 

57 

~~ 
58 

-19-

61 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!'l:. _NQ __ ~O'fE- ___ rAJ!l: ~o, _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ ~ .E _ s_ g _R _ I_ r _r_ ~ p _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _____ t __ ~ _ -~- _ J ________ gty __ 

I #01 144-39152 H TYPE NEEDLE PLATE ASH. H}3~"91M< l 
2 #02 144-39251 G TYPE NEEDLE PLATE ASH. G)'3~"91M< I 
3 #OI 144-39608 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D"3 1A3,97tb' {"' (l) 
4 #02 144-39707 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D"4 'IA4,97th' {f" (l) 
5 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L"2.2 97:1-}' 3/32-56 L"2.2 (2) 
6 82417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1H9 v,· -Y ~ ( I) 
7 144-39103 NEEDLE PLATE "9H ( l) 
8 #05 82423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A ,. -;<A f'j)";l. A ( l) 
9 #05 82423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B f" -~~ 1' h' :1- B ( l) 

10 #05 82423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C ,. -:;<;( ,. h' :1- c ( l) 
ll #05 82423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D f" -;<A 1' h' :1- D ( l) 
I2 #05 82423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E ;- ~nt· h' :1- (l) 
13 82417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW ,-~~w~w (l) 
14 #04 144-40309 MOVING KNIFE ,. ~~~ (l) 
I5 #04 144-41000 FXING KNIFE J'i{;<;( (l) 
16 #04 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L" 3. 5 1At7tl'' 9/64-40 L-3.5 (2) 
17 144-40457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COMPL. ,-~~~y~~77J'~ (l) 
I8 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L"7 1At7:W ll/64-40 L"7 (l) 
19 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7f'h':l- (l) 
20 SS-6110430-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L" 4.0 t7:/.t' ll/64-40 L"4 (l) 
21 82414-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH. , LARG {"\9 .,. - w {) ~" (I) 
22 144-40556 THREAD LEVER TYPE COMPL. 1H9W -t3~71J' ~ (l) 
23 82416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING {"~' w -9~)' (!) 
24 SS-1110640-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L" 5.5 17:/.}' Il/64-40 L"5.5 4 
25 144-36604 INNER HOOK STOPPER thb'·W ~ l 
26 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0,5 t7f'b':l- 4.5X8X0.5 2 
27 SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L"7 1At7W ll /64-40 L=7 2 
28 #03 144-39350 THROAT PLATE ASH. :l-1t~t39,Y1M< l 
29 #03 144-40002 ELLIPSE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 1!' !~"97th' {f" (l) 
30 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L"2.2 17:1-t' 3/32-56 L=2. 2 (l) 
31 82417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW v ?n~· ~:1-t' (I) 
32 144-39103 NEEDLE PLATE "9{~ (l) 
33 #03 144-41703 INSULATING PLATE t'1!~}-" (l) 
34 #03 144-41505 HOT WIRE PLATE :1-11!~{~ (l) 
35 #03 SL-4041481-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=l4 t''J:/.}' tA~ M4X0.7 L=l4 (l) 
36 #03 SL-4042081-SC SCREW f' b' :I-1V'' J:l-}' (I) 
37 #03 144-41802 HOT WIRE BASE :1-11!~~·{ (l) 
38 #03 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t7t' b' :1- 3. 7X8Xl (2) 
39 #03 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO t'':l-t' 9/64-40 L"lO (2) 
40 144-40457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COMPL. f" ?~~y~~HJ' 9 (l) 
41 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7t' b' :1- (!) 
42 SS-7110740-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 '?J,t7,?.}' ll/64-40 L=7 (l) 
43 SS-6110430-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L= 4.0 t7:1-t' 11/64-40 L"4 (l) 
44 82414-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH. , LARG {"~y .,. - (~'{) )'( (l) 
45 144-40556 LEVER TYPE COMPL. 1"~Yv"'-t3?71J'? ( l) 
46 82416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1HY v,· - Y~~· ( l) 
47 82417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1HYW-t'J (l) 
48 82423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B ,. -~~ f'h':l- B (l) 
49 #03 144-41208 MOVING KNIFE f"?:;<A (l) 
50 SS-1110640-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L" 5.5 17:1-t' 11/64-40 L-5.5 4 
51 #03 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 U1bJt1" M4 2 
52 #03 144-41901 HOT WIRE BASE COVER :/.11!~~· {h"'- l 
53 #03 SL-4041091-SC SCREW N4 L"lO t''J:/.t' tA~ M4X0.7 L=lO 2 
54 144-36604 INNER HOOK STOPPER thh' .,,. ~ l 
55 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7f'h':l- 4.5X8X0.5 2 
56 SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 1At7:1-t' ll/64-40 L-7 2 
57 #03 83509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C b'll}~"~ c 3 
58 #03 SS-4110515-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 t'':l-l" ll/64-40 L=5 3 
59 #03 144-42255 HEATER CORD ASM. t-~-J-0' )~ l 
60 #03 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t7f' h' :1- Jh' ~VA M4 2 
61 #03 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ,. H' h' :1- M4 2 

NOTE (lUaJ #Ol .... H TYPE Hfl:J<l 
#02 .... G TYPE Gfl:J<l 
#03 .... z TYPE Zfl:J<l 
#04 .... EXCEPT Z TYPE Zfl:l<l ~ IIH 
#05 .... SELECTIVE PARTS l!ilRf!ll.llt 

-20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HANISM COMPONENTS ll.FEEDMEC 

)! 1) 001* 3 8 

-21-

13 ~32 

14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R¥UQ __ ~O!E.. ___ ~AJll: ~o" __________ ~ J: _ s_ LR_ t p _T_ [ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ 1. _______ 9tJ __ 

I 142-14605 CROSSFEED AR!I 3J;f!t9'J'i'' 
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR ;!JJt:l'9'i' t 
3 142-15909 LENGTHWISE FEED ARII Mt!!9?7' 
4 142-16204 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAfT !17t:'l9J'? 
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR !17;tn'r· t 
6 142:16303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MOTOR 3J;t!t9Ar1t'~J·~-!I 

7 142-16410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTOR !lrt!t9A77t'Y!t'~-!l 
8 142-14712 CROSSFEED SENSOR UNIT 3J;t!t9t'lf-:t=1} 
9 142-14902 CROSSFEED SENSOR FITTING BASE 3Jt!!VtYt-}V,:'l!l'1 I 

10 142-16006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SLIT !i7t?9l:~t-fi97~ I 
II 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ~7t!l9tY1-~V1~;·1 I 
12 142-15602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE ~Jt!t99'!1; I 
13 142-14019 CLOTH fEED PLATE JJ.tl19-(; I 
14 142-15701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER ;<J;fi19'J~i!IIW - I 
15 B2509-704-000 BUSH! NG, REAR it>- A' y• 'J !/}'OMit> 2 
16 Bl456-057-000 HINGE SCREW f?Y f3-t1 ;nh· I 
17 142-14506 CROSSFEED FULCRUM SHAFT 3Jti19'TW 11 I 
18 BI414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK ti'J:J''l I 
19 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 3:1~119 JVY' IJ I 
20 Sll-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L~6 r~;W !16 L~s I 
21 SII-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L~S r~*:l'' 116 L-6 2 
22 SI!-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=S •~w M6 L=s 2 
23 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 r~*,.. 1/4-40 L~s 2 
24 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7J!HY1 I 
25 UD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7*H:>t I 
26 SL-4031081-SC SCREW 113 X 10 7'' .?-7' 1:!:.< 113 L-l 0 I 
27 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 7'' :J:I-7' t.IX M3XO. 5 L= 12 I 
28 SS-4II0715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t'' ~~· 11/64-40 L=7 I 
29 SS-4!10715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7'' ~~· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
30 ss L~ll 4 

32 SS-6110610-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=6 t7.1Y 11/64-40 L:6 3 
33 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7W ll /64-40 L=4. 3 3 
34 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~6 t7~:l'' 11/64-40 L=6 I 
35 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t;*'' 11/64-40 L=4.3 1 
36 CS-07907311-SH THRUST COLLAR ~btf>l)~'*7'X7:l~~7- I 
37 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER J' M':li'* 3 
38 142-15057 MOTOR BASE COI!PL. ·-~-!i"1!1,J'9 I 
39 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 t7:1-Y' 15/64-28 L~14 3 
40 142-15404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE) >J;HY'\''\'(!1' 1J I 
41 142-15305 CROSS~'EED GEAR ( SIIALL) 3Jt~V'f't(:l<g!l) I 
42 SS-6ll0480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7~7' 11/64-40 L=4.3 1 
43 SB-1100013-00 BEARING JP~' W !tl)'J I 
44 SB-1100009-00 BEARING JU;IJ' W !t!I'J l 
45 142-14308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE 3Jt!/9;!'' 9{~ I 
46 SS-611 0420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 t7*}' 11/64-40 L-4.8 4 
47 B15l9-026-00G lUNGE STUD tYJ>' }' 'J I 
48 B1519-026-00G IIINGE STUD t!f$'• ;* lJ 2 
49 SS-6681410-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l4.0 t7*7' 9/32-28 1~14 I 
50 SM-8060612-TP SCREW 116 L=6 ~;!.i-l'' 1!6 L:6 2 
51 142-21253 X SENSOR CAIILE ASII. f~-7·,~xtyJ-:'l-7' ~!t~ I 
52 142-21352 Y SENSOR CAIILE AS!!, f~-7',~YtJt-'J-7'~'J~ 1 
53 R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 09!1?' 2 
54 CS-09508IA-SH THRUST CmLAR ASM. D=9. 53 W=8 X7Xr!I'J D=9.53 W=8 !I~ 1 
55 EA-9500B02-00 CAIILE !lAND 150 '","A' ~r· I 5o l 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
:(pxg I) fl'!lll~ 

9 
/ 

j: 
f~ 
1 4 

• 

20 

~23 

<i~D--25 

I 
' 

-23-

24 

1 7 

~ 

35 

21 \5 
~ 34 

tG'l 
31 z.@/ 

':::.J 

~18 

~27 
I 
' 

I 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



llEE-1'~ _ -~O]"E_ ___ rt._l(f ~0"- ________ -~ _E_S_~_R_!_ r _T_~ jl_N _____ --- - ~ _t_ ~ ~- _'/._- j- -- - - __9ty __ 

I 144-36802 CLOTH FEED BASE u.t~9J!'1 I 
2 B2557-280-00C WASHER 3~.t19ry7' t·~· * c 2 
3 142-17202 HOOK A U!i'!I7y'!A 2 
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE ~J;HI!'!W~ I 
5 B2572-2l0-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER ~J:;ItxA~· 911J71J l 
6 B2554-210-DOO FEEDING FRAME 2J!'1f:Y"I3~~Jj;'J-IY~?'f 2 
7 144-37057 SLIDING PLATE RIGHT COMPL. ~J.t'J-I77A~· 9f9~~'}1J'g I 
8 144-37156 SLIDING PLATE LEFT COMPL. ~Ji:Y"X7YA'' 9-{!Jt!J' 911J'g l 
9 B26l0-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ~J;t:J-.q,• 91!1 1 

10 !12566-210-DOO CYLINDER KNUCKLE HIY91~J' -n~" 2 
II 83403 761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD .tt:ti'l' IJ'f9Y? I 
12 B2561-210-DOO CYLINDER SIIAFT .U:t79Y~' :V !I I 
13 144-36901 SLIDER BASE ~71/J'-~'1 I 
14 Sl!-1040801-SP SCREW l!4XO. 7 L=8 t7J-tY' l!4X0.7 L=8 2 
15 SM-6040802-TP SCREW l!4X0.7 L=8 U1:b!f1:hl<' ~~ 2 
16 Sl!-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 D1fi't7fi' J!+ 2 
17 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 :f•' *'' 15/64-28 1.=7 I 
18 S!J-6060802-TP SCREW 116 L•8 U':b!l7ti' ~~ 1!6 L=B 2 
19 SI!-9061403-CP SCREW 116 L= 14 U1ti!l;l;' A-~ 2 
20 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:b' J!~M 5 2 
21 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64 40 L=14 ,,. ~y· ll/64-40 L=l4 4 
22 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 Y~t7*7' 11/64-40 L=7.8 4 
23 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1•7.8 Y~t7*'' 11/64-40 L•7.8 2 
24 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5XBX0.5 t7t'b'~ 4.5X8X0.5 2 
25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 t7J'~'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
26 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2XI3XI ttt' •• * 6.2Xl3Xl 2 
27 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5XI3X0.8 t7t'~'* 6.5XI3X0.8 2 
28 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER 

1\' *'' b' * 1!4 2 
29 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER 1\' -tt' '!1' * 1!4 2 
30 Bl626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN }'97!1' t}'Y'?t'!t 2 
31 D2502-232-DOO SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT "'"-'1-f Fm·'·" I 
32 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPM~ I 
33 llT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ~~IJ~t-x ~u 2.6 
34 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASII. X7X~'77 ~<. 2 

R CYLINDER 

37 RE-0300000-KO E-RlNG 3 Etr !l~~v a 4 
38 142-17301 HOOK B, RIGHT ~Jtti77~ll"-'\'' I 
39 142-17400 HOOK ll, LEFT lVtlt:!77?Bt!l'9 1 
40 B471l-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT X7·f~-7'7~'~J04L I 
41 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7·f~·7'7''1rJ03L I 
42 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT X7·f~-7'7~' kJ04R 1 
43 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT Ll·f~-7'7~' ~J03R I 
44 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND 1?\:WW 3 
45 PC-0124010-00 SPEED-CONTROLLER :!t' -V JYHl-7 2 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

~ili!Mffi 

1 1 +---&;:y-j 

36--i--!~d 

40 

41 

33 
34 

43 

-25-

4 

35 

~ 10 

0 
I 
-~ 

10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jl!:~._NQ _ -~OTE- ___ rA!!t ~o" _________ -~ ~-s- q_R_t_r .u g_N _________ - _t_ -., - _;._ - j---- - : - 9ty_ -

1 BT-0700500-EA TUBE !lv~Yf~-1· 0.3 
2 144-43204 GEAR LUBRICATING PLATE ~V}'?~?' ~V~~ry~{~ l 
3 141-14300 OIL FELT ~*'97I~~r I 
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER 7dMf:r l 
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ,.1)'}' 0.45 
6 SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L;9 t7*Y' 3/16 28 L;9 1 
7 144-43303 GEAR LUBRICATING FELT VV7'?~?' ~V~29~7I~} 1 
s 1!3541-012-000 OIL WICK :fJ!/9.1- :l)'l 0.47 
9 Bl82l-210-DOO SIIUTTLE OIL FELT,B tt~·v~29~7J7x~}B l 

10 B350l-210-000 OIL GAUGE t1M' -7' 2 
11 Bl419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER ~"'Y tt:r 5 
12 142-19513 LUBRICATION PLATE h9;!;'977Y?~~(/3h'Y l 
13 #01 141 14607 FACE FELT ~Y7'7d} 1 
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7. 8 v~t7~"1' 11/64-40 L;7.8 4 
15 #02 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK .1}'';1 0.4 
16 83508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 7Yt' !I 0\'J.-J.{!I I 
17 B3509·220-000 OIL SPONGE 119;1;'" '17!1'! '\':1!/:1 1\'{9-\1 I 
18 83518·280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING TYt'Y ~3-J./1'{9·\1 I 
19 Bl'-3000001·00 VINYL TUBE t' =-~}\· {7' 1.07 
20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-~ 1\'{7' 0.67 
21 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK J.}Y 2.3 
22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y?tWW 2 
23 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L;7 t'' *}' 15/64-28 L;7 2 
24 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 t7*}' 9/64-40 L;2J.2 1 
25 #02 142-19604 OIL FELT ~Y7'7d~ 1 
26 #o2 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE t:tJift:r::m~ .. 9J.1; 1 
27 SS·4ll 0515-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L;fi t'' *'' 11/64-40 L=5 I 
28 #02 B3518·280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING 7Yt'Y '\'~·ll\'{9-~ 1 
29 B3623·280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER .l}~ h'17'}';1 1 
30 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L;5 t~· *'' 11/64-40 1=5 I 
31 #01 113523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER :nYJ\'17' r· ~ I 
32 Hl!:-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 'f-7' M917' 1 
33 122-19705 PIN 7' 771} J;'1t" \' 1 
34 B2626-372-000 SPRING J\9~A· f3·tY Yv~n'* I 
35 SS-6111610-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l6 t7*'' 11/64-40 L=l6 1 
36 #02 B3518-280-000 BAI,ANCE LUBRICATING f~t·~ ~3·3~'1~-) I 
37 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG };.It\' 1 
38 BIII3-223-COO COVER SUPPORTER ~91!lt)' atw -nx I 
39 ll1820-210-DOO SHUTTLE OIL FELT ,A ~ty·v~.19.l7J7x~}A 2 
40 144-43402 HOOK OIL PREVENTION PLATE :bnt·~h·~ 1 
41 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L;4.3 t7~}' 11/64-40 L=4.3 2 
42 ll3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT U/J' '17I!v} 1 
43 WP-0450000-00 WASHER t7t'~'* I 
44 135-30357 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ~t:b''l:bY9.197Ilv} ?~ I 
45 135-30308 SHUTTLt: ONCE THROUGH FELT tt~·v:/J~9J.97Ur {!) 
46 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE t' =-i h'{7' (Is) 
47 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~'y 2,8 

NOTE OHol #OI .... FOR LK-1941 LK-l941Jil 
#02 •..• FOR LK-1942 LK-l942Jij 

-26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FORAW -2D) 

*:V:-c~rntoom (A w- 2 Df'1.1!l H~ <) 

/-------------~ 

1 // L ........ // 
/ r/ 2----U 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

3---l 

4-C) 
s-Q) 

I 
• 

I 
1 
1 

-27-

-··--··''--------~ 

1 

"'---14 

-~19 / 
. ®--19 

®-2o 
®---18 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!\E_F, ~0- _ }iQ'f!: ____ P~Tfl'_N9. _______ • - _D_E_ §_C_~ J.P_ I)_~~- - ... ----- L -'-- ~-. f_- •• ---- _Q~;:-

I 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. H~rY!7f(Y~l I 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1}V~7W :J. (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1}•HM;I;' 'J (2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST GUS III ON {~'i'HH'7~Yl'E1 (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1~'1'\'9i1'7 (2) 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW !16 L- 16 t7J~7' M6 L-15 (2) 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1~~7;1;' f;y:J;!Jt'J' (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1~M'$' ?$:1' :1' A (I} 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARII 1r~79'f' (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER -IHr*''JC'J:tJ (I) 
II 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT -1~!11*' 91¥' 'f (!) 
12 Sli-4061405-SE SCREW !15 L~ 14 ft..' J~Y !15 1,=14 (2) 
13 NI!-6050001-SE NUT !15 U1tJ?:f1P 1!5 (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL HEST ROD, LOWER 1Hr*' 9(}!1) (!) 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE -(}~f (2) 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 1\' H' 71' !i' 5.1X9.2XI.3 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT 1!5 P'tJ?:f~r !15 (2) 
18 N!!-6160511-SE NUT li16XI. 5 P'tJ?t'r !!16XI.5 I}~ (I) 
19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7~'tJ'~ 17X30X2.6 (2) 
20 VIS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·*t'tl'* 16.4X26.6X3.2 (I) 

-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

fljljtllJ;f{ ')'!I 7-.ml~ 

32 

2 

/ 
/ 31 

50 

36 
I ~ 

' I 
I 0

. ! 

""- I 

"·J'~.YA~ 

-29-

l ~ey;44 
l 15 

' ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J.lEJ,~O-- _N\)1]:_-- _Pb~_N9._--------- _D_E, §_C_~ _I_P_ T _I_O; ~----------- ~- _;_- ~ -{_ - ______ Qt;:_ 

1 M8601-594-AAO I!AIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN:'tA''JAIJ~ l 
2 M860Z-590-CAO SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD C ASM. SERVO~A' ~C?'\ I 
3 #Ol M8604-590-0CO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER~"'~?'l l 
4 #02 M8604-590-ACO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER~A'~M'\ l 
5 MBOI0-590-0AO THERMOSTAT ASH. t-<,~YW! (1) 
6 NM-60600ill-SC NOT il6 nYMfn M6 I'> 4 
7 M1003-594-0AO CONTROL BOX PANEl. ASM. t{~' si'1?~A·t~?'\ l 
8 #Ol H3003-590-00A SEAL A ~7~'~17' ts?y'y-~A 1 
9 #02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B >7~A~77' t39}'y-~ B I 

10 Kt004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER ~~~~IW- 1 
!! #01 K8901 594-AAO TRANSFORMER A ASK. !>7YAA!'I; I 
12 #02 K8901-594-BAO TRANSFORMER B ASH. l-7YAB!f.~ I 
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-~· >M~ I 
14 #02 CK-2001000-01 PE I!ARK LABEL PEq-?'-~ 1 
15 #02 CM-3001000-0l LABEL ~~~7'~71~fJ9,-A(31.5) I 
16 £9567-319-000 EARTII llARK 7-X q-? 1 
17 £9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) X'JYb- W {) 3 
18 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX H'\''g~·,n 1 
19 #OI HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE SP ~~,~· { 8P 1 
20 #OZ llK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE ~~'~'{ 2 
:l! WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6,1XI2.2X1.5 "' ~t· b' i M6 4 
zz llX-0005600-0B SPACER ~,· _, 4 
23 HX-0014700-0C SPACER ,,. _, 4 
24 llX-0040700-00 BUSH 7' 1Y> 1 
25 llX-0041000-00 BUSH 7. ,,.'1 I 
26 #05 RA-0042500-00 SWITCH A11f 1 
27 NM-3034000-Sf FLANGE NUT 77W t'~ N3 4 
28 NN-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT N4 71Wt'~ 4 
29 SL-4030681-SF SCREW ll3 Lo6 t•·~~~· tA;! N3 L=6 4 
30 SL-4030891-SC SCRE\1' li3X8 t•· J*7' tA:l ll3 L~s 4 
31 SL-4040861-SF SCREW k4 L 8 f•• J~r tAA N4 L-8 4 
32 SL-404109!-SC SCRE\1' ll4 L=IO t•'1~;· tA;! li4X0.7 L=10 7 
33 #OJ SL-4041081-SF SCREW !14 L= l 0 t•'J}y' tAfi !14 L=IO 2 
34 #02 Sll-4031851-SR SCREW t•• J~;· N3 1=18 4 
35 #02 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER A'*J'~'} 3.1X5.0X0.7 4 
36 sL-404o681-sc Cill!B1NATION SCREW ll4 X 8 f•'J$7' tA;! H4X0,7 1=6 4 
37 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ll4 L=IO t''l~y· t>X li4X0.7 L=10 2 
38 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ll4 1=10 t•'J~,. t>:< M4X0.7 L=IO 6 
39 SL-4051091-SC SCREW H5X0.8 1=10 t''J*;' t>'l. M5X0.8 L=10 4 
40 SL-4041091-SC SCREW H4 1=10 t•·~~;· tA'l. H4X0.7 L=IO 4 
41 IIX-0012300-0B CARLE CLIP ~-7' k?917' I 
42 #05 SK- 348200 1-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=20 ~A<?i;' D=4.8 L=20 2 
43 #03 Cll-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SHALL) r'Y}'~~~Y?''k(;sg) I 
44 #04 66705-152-UOA LABEL {1:<' n-? I 

47 M8520·592·0AO FAN COVER ASII. FAN7' ?~ I 
48 HN-0006300-10 FILTER 11A~- (I) 
49 111002-592-0AO CONTROL BOX COVER ASll. t·W 3*' ''1'!.79 'l< (I) 
50 118510·581-0AO FAN ASH. FAN?< (I) 
51 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 'J.'i,h- (}3-) (I) 
52 SH-1044050-Sll SCREW H4XO. 7 L=40 J7J*'' li4XO. 7 1=40 ( 4) 
53 Nli-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT ll4 7?;}'t'~ ( 4) 
54 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SI!ALL) 'l.nn- {}3-) 2 
55 RX-0014700-00 PCB HOLDER ~·· n•· -f 4 
56 M1007-594-000 COMNECTOR STOPPER PLATE '*?~~~H 1 

NOTE (i£ifil) #0 1 .... FOR 200V 200V!ll 
#02 .... FOR 380V 380V Ill 
#03 .... FOR 200V(FOR JAPAN) 200Vfj;$:Jlj 
#04 .... FOR 200V(FOR EXPORT) 200V-til!ll 
#05 .... EXCEPT JE JEt: !It< 

-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS 

tiH'F if;';/ 7 A . "'!I Ml.!l1* 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I s~s 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

1~3 / l ......................... 
/ 

26 

/ 
/ 

1 2 

_____ l __ ---·--

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I _______ I 

-31-

1 4 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 5 I 
I 
I 
I 
I ""', :s17 ~I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 B · 19 ______ l ______ l 

" ~ 
II I I 

II II 
I 
I 
1--

I 
I 
I 

20~23 i 
I 
I 

24.25 i D I 
I 

I I 
L ______________ l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ'~.JIQ- -~O)'E_--- ~All'I: ~0_.-.--.---- -~ _E_S_ g _R_l_ LT.~ j)_N_--- -- ~ ~ ~ _t_- ~- -"-- j_------- 9t)'_-

I #01 M8510-594-AAO OPERATION BOX A ASM. Y'JW JAIJ~ 
2 1102 !18510-594-BAO OPERATION BOX B ASM. YIJY~'JB?~ 
3 #05 !18510-594-CAO OPERATION BOX C ASM. Y'JY~'JC?~ l 
4 #06 M8606-594-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, Y?Hi•' ~?~ ( l ) 
5 #05 !18607-594-0AO CIRCUIT BOARD AW ASM. Y?HA'YAWIJ". (l) 
6 #01 !13002-594-00A PANEL SHEET( JAPANESE) mA'HY-H9) (l) 
7 #02 !13002-594-00B PANEL SHEET(ENGLJSH) Y91A' MY-HI1) (l) 
8 #05 !13002-594-00C OPERATION PANEL SEAT( JAPANESE) AW,~Y'J,A't~y-~(9) (l) 
9 #06 M10l2-592-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE Y'*'' *H;J (I) 

10 #05 MI012-594-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE(WITH AW) AW1~Y'JW M1'J (l) 
II SL 4030881-SF SCREW r''Jt}' tAil M3 L-8 ( 4) 
12 MIO It -590-000 OPERATION BOX B Y9W 1!t:<B (t) 

13 M!Ol 0-590-000 OPERATION BOX A Y9tii't'I'M (I) 
14 ST-4031611-0R TAPPING SCREW D•3 L•16 ~1t'7~}' D•3-24 L•16 (4) 
15 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP ~-7' A!t9n· (1) 
16 SV-4031006-SR SCREW 113 L-1 0 ,. n~n· ~w (I) 
17 SK- 338200 1-SE SCREW D•3.8 L;2Q YAtit*}' D=3.B L•20 4 
18 #03 1!8599-590-0AO ACCESSORIES PART ASII. 71'?t~!t'1. l 
19 #04 118599-590-AAO ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. 7Y'?t~M~ 1 
20 HF-0013010-00 TilliNG LAG mSE MA7'J' b-:<' (I) 
21 HF-0041080-PO FUSE 8A b ;r SA (1) 
22 E8523-304·000 FUSE lOA ~· 77,~~ t.l- il' (l) 
23 HF-0029003-00 FUSE 250V 3A t.l- ;r (l) 
24 #03 113004-5ll-OOA VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 'f'j71 t3?Y' 7'J'A (1) 
25 #04 !!3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7'17't3'7l''7'J' B (1) 
26 #06 !18520-590-0AO 1-PEDAL ASM. l ,. ~· J\.7~ I 
27 MI031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER ,. 'J' J1.M1fvl\'- (l) 
28 119011-590-0AO-A PEDAL SWITCH CABI,E ASM. ''')' Jl.A17f1-7'~~". (I) 
29 HD-0019300-00 DETECTOR SWITCH 7t HY'J77' !I (2) 
30 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP 1-7' J\.?917' (I) 
3! B2583-2l0 DOO SPRING jJII\' t (l) 
32 SD-0800331-Tll HINGE SCREW D~S 11=3, 25 !I'Y*l>' D•8 H•3.25 (l) 
33 SII-4040601-SC SCREW 114XO. 7 L=6 t''"*'' M4X0,7 L•6 (l) 
34 SL-4041291-SC SCREW 114 L= 12 t,• 3tJ>' tAil 114 1•12 (2) 
35 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7J' »' t 4.3X9X0.8 (I) 
36 111030 590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME ,·;· ~M1f7v-A (I) 
31 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D•4. 8 L;20 'Jl.HtJ>' D•4. 8 L;2Q 2 

NOTE ( itlli.l) #01 .•.. FOR JAPAN B;Ji:ftl 
#02, ... FOR EXPORT ~tllftl 
#03 .... FOR 200V 200Vftl 
#04 ...• FOR 380V 380Vftl 
#05 •.•• FORAW-2D AW-2DHJ!l 
#06 •... EXCEPT FOR AW-20 AW-2DHftl U?< < 

-32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. HEATER UNIT COMPONENTS (Z TYPE) 

t: - ?I ::t:::. 'Y HJ.!!f* ( z ft;t'f!) 

12~ 
13_j 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1_j 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1/ 

10-Ii' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-2 

8 

8 

L--------------------~ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 

1!8521-594-0AO 
111022-594-000 
118902-594-0AO 
1!8522-594-0AO 
119021-594-0AO 
!fAT-00616000 
SL-4040881-SF 
HX-0041000-00 
SL-4040881-SF 
SK-3482001-SE 
118599-594-0AO 
119640-510-00A 
SK-3382001-SE 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N ----M ---- ~ --------------
HEATER UNIT ASM. 
TRANSFORMER FITTING BASE 
HEATER TRANSFORMER AS!l. 
HEATER SWITCH ASI!. 
HEATER POWER SOURCE CORD ASII. 
CONTROL UNIT COVER 
SCREW 1!4 L=8 
BUSH 
SCREW 1!4 1=8 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=20 
ACGESSORIE PART ASM, 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW D=3.8 1=20 

-33-

- - _t- - ~ - }_ - j- - - - - - - - _!lt_y_ -

t-~l::7W~ 
t-W7Y;!}m·!l'1 
t-"~7YA?~ 
t-!IA11f?~ 
t-!l'T' Y1!' YJ-j.' il~ 
7'YY9~9~7!l'{ ~n·­

t~'J*'' ~AX 114 1=8 
7'Y;:t 
t~'J*j' tAX 1!4 L=8 
Y~til*j' D=4.8 L=20 
t-UJt~7y· ?t~?~ 

'J-7· 1-?9n' 
y"~il*'' D=3.8 1=20 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(4) 
(l) 
(2) 
4 
I 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS 

Mt*'r- :1 Jvli!l~ 

1 

,---­ _______________ l _______ _ 
------·- ---- --, 

! ~: ~~=====2=1 =='c====~ 
I • 
I : 

r""'l"~W~=====':6==::1====<:: 1 

I 
I 3 
I 
I [}~~:::!OJ:==' ~" 
I 
I 

0 !!ill[]] 

I 4 

l ~~!3C====='=·~ 
I 
I 5 

!§ '·~ 
I 
I L ______________________ _ 

I #01 11!1598-592-0AO EXTENSION CABLE liAS .ASM. 
2 119044-592-0AO SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE ASII. 
3 1!9047-590-0AO SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASII. 
4 119041-590-0AO EXT EN ION CABLE ASII. 
5 119042-590-0AO EXTENION CABLE ASII. 
6 119043-590-0AO SOLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASM. 
7 119043-592-0AO SOLENOID EXTENSION CABLE A ASII 
8 119640-510-00A CABLE CLIP 
9 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 

NOTE (iti!u) #01.. ,FOR JUS 

-34-

8 

9 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-------------' 

I.'lf31J'J-7'~Y9?'~ 1 
l!'lt:s.'lf31J'J-7' M~ (1) 
99;'?l!'lfi.'If31J'J-7' ~?~ (1) 
3Jt?9A71t''I?'~-~I'/f31J'J- (1) 
~7t?9A71t''l?'~-~l'lf39'J- (I) 
}'~/1~'l'lf31J'J-7'~?~ (I) 
Y~J1}'I'If39'J-7'~A?~ (1) 
'J-1' M/9,7' (1) 
v~~?*;· D=3.8 L=20 (2) 

JUS !II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Co;) 
Ot 

I 

U OET 

J26 l/F !OUTSIDE 1/F J48 [ 
(PEDAL,Jl9) 34P I 

lOP J25 
OP - lNPUT I 

Jl8 6P 
9P J~~(IIHITE) lit== . __ I X PU 

J23 J~~(BLUE) I I y Pll 

SAFETY Sl 
26

p 

(NC) 'i . ~· Ji~ J~~(BLACl ) 
X OR~ : J20(RED ) 3P J53(REO) 
Y ORC J21 (YELLOII) 2P 

A~ JS 5 (BLUE) 
4P 2P 

Jl3( 1HlTE ) 
2P 

J~~ J59(YELL011) 
2P 

--------------~---~ 
J Ps5 : ::' U~!N CIR CU IT BOARD 

A ASM . 
~ 

Jl 1 
'-'"-' W30P 

J47 
Sl0-2 

lOP 
1/F 

Sll I 

f®I~ !L::O~~o~ 

~A!! !L!:DoP~o~ 
--~ 

1 
~·~ ~···· . _ .. _, oPTIO~ 

r'i~--~-- · - .. . ... - u •• - !TL . . - ..... 

J16 
8P 

J4 
2P 

J49 
S!0 - 1 

\4P 

I 
--------------' 

I L---;--i HEHER 

..... 
~ 

~- :E 
~-~ 
~z 
~Q 
~0 -~ 

Q 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ.~:. _1\Q __ ~O'!'F~ ___ ~~~~ ~0_. __________ ~ _t; _s_ ~ J~_l_ p _T_ ~ 9 _N _______ • ____ t __ ~. _'J. _ _ ! ___ .. __ . 9tJ __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

M9001-590-0AO 
~19003-580-0AO 

M9004-580-0AO 
M9008-580-0AO 

1101 M9020- 580-0AO 
#02 M9020-580- AAO 
1101 M9022-590- 0AO 
1102 M9023-590-0AO 

M9002-580-0AO 
~19031-590-0AO 

M8520-590-0AO 
1103 Y9017-580-0A0 
#04 M9028·580-0AO 
#05 M9024-580-0AO 

JlA-0042500-00 
&19014 -580-0AO 
ld9010-58l-OAO 
M8910-590-0AO 

NOTE O'l~i!) 

l!A IN POIYEH COIW ASM . 
smvo MOTOR CABLE ASM. 
ENCODE I{ CONNECT! NG CABLE ASM. 
SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. 
TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. 
TRANSfOfUIER POWER CORD ASY. ,A 
POI'iER COIW ASM. 
POWER CORD A 1\SM. 
SI::RVO POWER COIW AS!.!. I B 
SERVO POWER CORD ASY. ,A 
1-PEDAl. AS.Il. 
POIYF.R CAB I.E ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
Powm CABLE 1\SM. I 1oov 
SWITCII 
RELAY CABLE ASN. 
FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. 
THERMOSTAT ASY. 

#01. .•. ~'OR 200V 
#02. , , , FOR 380V 
1103 .•• • FOR 200V(3-PHASE) 1 

380V(FOR EXPORT) 
#04 .••• FOR NC-594-t!.ld 
#05, ••• FOR 1-PIIASE 

-36-

MAINi''I'J'';J-~-~~ 
srmvo:c-~7-7' M'~ 

I';J-~'f3'l~{~-7' t?~ 
SERVO,';J'~J-~'?~ 

~7'1~r''I1''1J-~·~~ 
~7'1~r· 'l'l''IJ-~· A~~ 
r''I7'';J-~'?~ 

7''17''/J-~' M~ 
SERVOr''l'l''/BJ-~'?~ 
SF.RVO'j''/7'/AJ-~'?~ 

1"'~' M~ 
7''17''11-'f'M~ 
7''17''17-7'1.'/~ 
7''11''17-7' ~ 100V3~~~ 
/.{•jf 

r''l''~''l ~~~717-7' ~?~ 
FAN/J.~HJ-~·~~ 

f-:t~~1H~ 

200VHJ 
380VJlJ 
200V)lJ ( 3 ffl), 
380V ( ~ ili ffl ) 
MC- 594- t!.llffl 
.11\ffl}fl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20.ACCESSORIE PAR {-J'~p'j,fMJf* T COMPONENTS 

1 
l _____ j 

1 ~{-sr ---: I 
I 
I 8 1 o 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 3 
L 

40, 
391 

1 4 : 

;----;.) f I 

~ ~ ~121 
2~~ i 
g1t13 i _______ I 

29h 
16~ 

46·67 

-37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
zo 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 

135-51254 
135-51205 
83120-372-000 
83121-372-000 

Bism;-Ju,z-ooo 
NS-61203!0-sr 
WP-0740516-SP 

#06 144-36406 
B8202-205-0UU 
89101-552-000 
229-33006 
89110-012-000 
229·33204 
89121-UI Z-000 
89140-372-000 
!00-38909 
Jl066-000-000 
GCT-02906000 
B9121-220-0All 

#05 MDP-17082602 
#02 MDP-17081802 

SK-3311601-SE 
#08 MDP-17082502 
#Ul M9640-5l0-00A 

SX-606'1552-TP 
NM-6060001-SG 
WP-0651646-SC 
BT-0600401-EB 
PB-OUUOIOU-00 
PJ-3095200-01 

#01 SK-3382001-SE 
#06 B8103-980·000 
nos B8I33-0I9-0oo 

B2564-2IS-OOO 
81!13-223-COO 
SS-71!0840-SP 
WP-0520656-SA 
SS-6!!0610-TP 

#06 142-23010 
B47!5-2!5·0AO 
G8124·270-000 
PJ-3090052-03 
05430-116·000 
PF-0552040-BO 
PJ-0305200-01 
p J -3050652-02 
HK-0346100-40 
EA-95GOB0!-00 
PX-95ooo9o-oo 
HK-0346400-00 
882!1-206-

NY-6080721-SE 
EA·9500BOI-00 
144-44657 

NOTE (!Hill 

SAFETY PLATE ASM. 
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 
SAFETY PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 

SPRING 
NUT 3/16-28 
WASHER 7 ,4Xll,8XO. 5 
BOBBIN 
OIL YANAGE!!IENI 
ACCESSORY BOX 
SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 
SGREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER, SHALL 
OIL CAN 
HEXAGONAl. WRENCH, SIIALL 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 
HEXAGONAL SPANNER 
OlLER (CON1'AttU1ill N0.2 OIL) 
NEEDLE DPX17 #26-2 
NEEDLE DPZI7#18-2 
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L~I6 
NEEDLE DPXI7 #25·2 
CABLE CLIP 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 
NUT M6 
WASHER 
TUBE 
RUSE BAND 
SOCKET 
SCREW D=3.8 L=20 
CHAIN 
S SHAPED HOOK 
SPONGE 
GOVER SUPPORTER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 5.2X9.5XO.G 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
NEEDLE PLAtE SUPPORT COVF.R 
FILTER REGULATOR ASY. 
AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 
QUICK JOINT PLUG 
AIR COCK 
li I L fER RllliULA I OR 
RING JOINT (NIPPLE) 
TEE 
HOUSING 
CABLE BAND 
PLlJG 
PIN GONTAl.'T 
FU,TER INSTALLING PL.UE 
SCREW W5X0.8 L=IO 
SCREW 

NUT YS 
CABLE BAND 
ELECTROllAGNETlC VALVE ASY. 

#OI .... z TYPE 
#02 •••• K TYPE 
#03 .... G TYPE 
#04 .... EXCEPT JAPAN 
#05,, .. z TYPE(EXCEPT JAPAN) 
#06,, •• EXCEPT FOR AW-2D 
#07, ,,,FOR AW-2D 
#08 •••. z TYPE{ rOT JAPAN) 

-38-

•• ___ _t __ ~ • _; __ :! ___ .• ___ 9IJ. _ 

t}W :J !I' 

UYii?i1f 
tW h' ~ 
•• t'1 
77'>M 
7'/'~t~l\'J 

f' Hn' -w n 
f' ?{N- {f>~) 
~· 7{"' -(~3~) 
71' 7t' 71 
U?b?*' - JN t Wl-) 
U1Mt' -:ln' t 
01il?t' !);11\' :1 
6M*'- ;w t n·,n Nom 
,y DPXI7 #26-2 
DPXl7#18-2 
'1/.t?~}' D=3, I L=l6 
M DPX17 #25-2 

>rnx Yf\0 ~*' w 
'NJ!W •hn' -Hx 
Ht'iW 11/64-40 L=7 ,8 
t;t·~· ~ 5.2X9.5X0.6 
t;*r ll/64-40 L=6 
n9HW•bn'-
71~!1H' >~-J! 7~ 
1">? M'f 
7Y!I,f}'3{Y;.1'7?' 
<701? 
7U§W,Hi 
:b~Y~' 7 (on· ~) 
9~~?'~;'{­
M7'~9' 
Y?(~.h' ~}.' 

( 
I 
I 
4 
l 

( 
I 
I 
1 
2 
I 
4 
4 
4 
4 
( 
I 

(I) 
(!) 
{!) 
(1) 
(2) 
{l) 
{l) 
(5) 
(1) 
{3) 

l 
2 

5 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. TABLE COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FORAW-2D) 

JOO.lj!IMJf* (AW- 2 D{;jffl~llll<) 

-39-

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RF-~. _NQ __ ~OJ'E- ___ rARt ~o" _ ____ ••• _ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ .R. I_ f _T_ ! jJ. N_ ••• ____ ••• _< __ ~ _ _ t. _ _ f ___ ..... 9ty _ 

I 141-17519 UPRIGHT TAllLE !I:T:tf:T-7'k l 
2 141-18053 T-STAND CO!IPL. T!t\'7'r1J' 9 I 
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT !tl1'1'1771:1' IJ( w ) (1) 
4 141-18251 STAND ASM., Rl GUT 1f:J.!J!r1J' IJ( W ) (1) 
5 BSIOI-210-AAll UPPER STAND ASll. >'/J:'fyJjJIJ' 'J (I) 
6 B8l05·210-AAA STAND ASM. 'jf:J./jJ/h•" (I) 
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3J 'jf~'J (I) 
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ''J 'lhiJ (l) 
9 lll-58607 RUBBER CAP '\'~? p. 'J' { 'l'\'11' ( 4) 

10 170-07402 NUT 44~!111~ (2) 
II 111·58516 UPPER STAND PLATE 'll1h!I!-M!l (2) 
12 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 't't1'*1'lU1:b!J*'J\!- (12) 
13 138-17754 Z·STAND PEDAL ASll. Z~y73'J ~·IJ• Jl('r1J'IJ) (I) 
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1!/. ,. 'IIJ'J (2) 
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ~· !l' ,,. " (I) 
16 D8113-555·BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~1!1. T n:r (2) 
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~{!1 f3'Jt71\' )' (I) 
18 GPF-060600AO PEDAL ASM. ~· !/.' J\(!r13' ')') (1) 
19 SII-9061203-SE SCREW 116 L=l2 07:/J'It' H 116 L= 12 (2) 
20 l'IP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7Xl3Xl t:W ~-* 6. 7Xl3XI (2) 
21 ll'S-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2Xli.4X1.2 1\' .1:t'ldi 6.2XlL4X1.2 (2) 
22 811·9082023-SE SCREW 118 L=20 ll7:b'lt' ~~ !18 L=20 (2) 
23 ll'P-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7XI8Xl.6 t':W :b' * 8. 7XI8XI. 6 (4) 
24 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6XI5X1.4 "'*t':b'~ 8.6XI5XI.4 (2) 
25 HI! -6080721-SE NUT 118 O:?tl?t!'~ 118 (2) 
26 B8108·555·0AO ADJUSTING SCREW ASII. WITH CAP ~t77'!'~ f3-t1~y· "~ (4) 
27 NII-6120001-SE NUT lll2 tt'Mn~ (4) 
28 WP-1302501-SE WASHER !112 t':W ti' * (4) 
29 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER I2.5X21.5X3 r• :w!J•* 12.5X21.5X3 (4) 
30 111·55108 DRAWER t~:!Z' 7 I 
31 111·55207 DRAWER SUPPORT tlf'J' ' <Tt:t 2 
32 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t~!l' 7~~'"' - I 
33 SK-3311601-SE 1\'00D SCREW D=3.1 L=l6 v~~Y*7' D=3.1 L=l6 6 
34 SK-3513201-SE WOOD SCREW D=5. I L=32 vJ\H-*7' D=5. I L=32 4 

-40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(l) 

7t:1V3 Y!Ml% ( 1) 

37 

50 

~ 

r­

' I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L __ _ 

-. .. 

-41-

I -~ 18il a 5 I • I 
I I 

I ' I L __ _j 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
a 
4 

12 
!3 
14 

17 
!8 
19 

22 
23 
24 

21 
28 
29 

47 
48 
49 

52 
53 
54 

57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 

67 
•s 
69 

72 
73 
74 

77 
78 
79 

82 
83 
84 #03 

142~0475-4 

144-45050 

PJ-6460390-0! 
EA-950080! -00 
SM-6040802-TP 

·SE 

WS-03!0002-KR 
!IX-0030509-0A 
SS-0!!06!0-TP 
WP-0520655-SA 

144-44103 
M8520·5BO·OAO 
GPK-57001080 

2 
ld85ft0-513-0AA 
11!9031-58-lH)AQ-

144-46157 
144-46108 
141-47805 

1!8521·580-0AO 
!tA-0042600-00 
H!OIS·580-fr00 

JUH}346HH-00 
lll-0346400·00 
EA-9502805-00 

NOTE ((tiJil) 

SOI.El'IOJD VALVE CONNECTOR ASM, 
THREAD CLAMP DEVICE ASK. 
THREAD CLAMP BASE 

,9 

SPRIMGWASIIER 3,1X5.9XO,Y 
WIRE HARNF.!JS PARTS 
SCREW !!/04·40 1,=6 
WASHER 

OUTER FRAl!ll LEFT BLA.~K 
2-PEOAL ASM. 
PEDAL Sf! ITCH ASM. 

PEDAL SWITCH ASH. 
a-PEDAL CONNECtiNG CORD ASH, 

COMPL. 

Til READ CLM!P WI PER ASM, 
THREAD CLAMP WIPER 
SPRING 

ASIC 
FOOT SWITCH 
SW. ROI!NT PLATE,B 

lOP COIINECTOR 
PIN CONTACT 
CABLE CLIP 

#OI.,. ,li,G TYPE 
#OL .. HOT WIRE TYPE 
#U3 •••• G TYPE 

-42-

M7t'7 
't41:::1.?.'' 11/64-4{1 I."' 5 

4.5X8X0,5 

I>'~· lt'J..{Jf ?~ 
2~~4·~- lt??'?3-~.,~ 

,,,;~Jtt<7'~'' ''~~jj'~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. O~T~ONAL PART COMPONENTS(2) 

2'.::;; '!. :::!J!l* L2J ~ -----~---
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,---
I 
I 
I 

2-1 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 21 
I 20 

1 1 

i 19~. 17 
L !i---1 a --------

---._, 
2 2 '-, 

' 

,--~----

I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 21-i 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
: I 

33 

I ~ ,/ 
I I ,/3~ 
I 1/ 

1 (1 ~~ 
! 25-- i ~.)~ 
I I 34 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I : 
L _____ =- ---------

---~-

" ' ' " l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

6 I 
I 

' 

-43-

37 

~ 
38 

-I 
I 
I 

7 
I 
I 
I r-1 
I 
I 
I 50 
I 
I ~ I 
I 
---~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. _NQ __ ~O'J'E. ___ fA.!'!: ~0" _____ • _ - -~ _LS_ LR_I_ ~ _T_ ~ ,9_N_---------- -'--!- -"-- j----- _gty __ 

1 #01 144-47056 HOT WIRE THREAD TRIMMER UNIT 17t:t1H9~~,~ 1 
2 144-39350 THROAT PLATE ASM. 1'7'1:'l;~?n91M~ (l) 
3 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B ~· -:>:< t• 10 B ( 1) 
4 144-41208 MOVING KNIFE ~-ry~;,( (I) 
5 B2417-210-000 !lOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW v ?:>7.~' }';{.y' (I) 
6 144-41802 HOT WIRE BASE *'t:t~'{ (I) 
7 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI t7t'll' :1< 3. 7X8XI ( 2) 
8 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 J~' ,7,;• 9/64-40 L=10 (2) 
9 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1~~9 w _,. ~ (I) 

10 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1H9 ~"· - 9:t~· (I) 
11 144 39103 NEEDLE PLATE 1\91~ (1) 
12 144-41703 INSULATING SEAT t':l'zY}-r (I) 
13 144-41505 HOT WIRE PLATE *JitY1;t (I) 
14 SL-4041481-SC SCREW M4X0.7 1=14 t~'Ji}' tA:l M4X0.7 L=l4 (I) 
15 SL-4042081-SC SCREW t'IJ' t>'!r:h • J*}' (I) 
16 144-40457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COMPL. !-' 'l~:l~YSt?'JIJ' 'J (!) 
17 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t'W 11' t. (1) 

18 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 Y~t7$}' 11/64-40 1=7 ( I) 
19 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t7~}· 11/64-40 L=4 (I) 
20 B2414-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , LARG 1r~9 ~n·- C~'il 9~ (I) 
21 144-40556 LEVER TYPE COMPL. 1r!r9~~·-}a'J77J''J (I) 
22 SS-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-66 L=2.2 t7i}' 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2) 
23 144-40002 ELLIPSE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE ;t· ZY~97tli' ·W (I) 
24 144-41901 HOT WIRE BASE COVER iJitYJ!'{jJ!I'- (l) 
25 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=20 v~H.W D=4. 8 1;20 (4) 
26 SL-404109!-SC SCREW M4 L-10 J~· J*}' i:AA M4X0.7 L-10 (2) 
27 1!8521-594-0AO HEATER UNIT ASM. t-!J:z::,~/1" (l) 
28 !11022-594-000 TRANSFORMER FITTING BASE HtHY:<~971J'1 (I) 
29 1!8902-594-0AO HEATER TRANSFORMER ASM. t-~t-:m?~ (I) 
30 1!8522-594-0AO HEATER SWITCH ASII. t-;t:<11f?" (I) 
31 1!9021-594-0AO HEATER POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. HW 'I'J' 'IJ-1-' /1" (!) 
32 IIAT-00616000 CONTROL UNIT COVER 7''119~911~'1 b~·- (l) 
33 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L;8 7~'3*}' tA:< 1!4 L=8 ( 4) 
34 IIX-0041000-00 BUSH ,. ,,:t (I) 
35 SL-4040881-SF SCREW 114 L=8 f4'3*7' tA:< M4 L=8 (2) 
36 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D-3.8 L=20 ~~til*}' D=3.8 L-20 (2) 
37 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C bYJ.}Yr~ C (3) 
38 SS-4li0515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~· i}' 11/64-40 L=5 (3) 
39 144-42255 HEATER CORD ASM , t-!1-J-l-' "'~ (I) 
40 I'IP-0430800-SC WASHER !14 t71' »· ;{. Jil' !l~ ~ 1!4 (Z) 
41 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·wb· * M4 (Z) 
42 N!I-6040000-SN NOT M4 U'1M77~ !14 (2) 
43 !18599-594-0AO ACCESSORlE PART ASM. t-~iJ,'I7Y' ~tYi"\ (l) 
44 M9640- 510-00A CARLE CLIP 'J-7' ~'1917' (I) 
45 144-35358 HOOKGOVER AS!!. bYJJA' -!1~ (I) 
46 144-35309 HOOK COVER tntw- (!) 
47 135-08601 CYLINDER ARM CAP PLATE !Jvlin' -'W 1J! (l) 
48 !19032-580-0AO l/0 CORD (RED) AS!!. I/OJ·r· C7iil""- I 
49 119033-580-0AO 1/0 CORD (BLACK) ASII, I/OJ·r· c ?nl""- 1 
50 HK-0148203-40 CONNECTOR 34P J*:?~ 34P I 

NOTE Otila) #01. ... H,G TYPE I!,G{t11'/l 

-44-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ' 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF P~NO ~GE REF PART NO ~AGE REF 
~* jl( NO g~ "' NO NO PJi'i xo 

AI230-500-000-A 6 36 B2304- 210- DOO 16 3 B3518-280-000 26 28 E9567-319-000 30 16 
A3125-002-000 18 30 B2305-205-000 16 14 B3518-2S0-000 26 36 1:9607-603-000 30 51 
A3216-001-00A 2 31 B2305-205-000 16 41 B3523-280-000 26 20 E9607-603-000 30 54 

B2305-205-000 16 50 B3523-980-000 26 31 E9607-603-000 42 50 
, BP-3000001-00 26 19 B2306-210-DOO 16 4 B3541-0l2-000 26 8 E9609-603-000 30 17 
• Bl'-5000000-00 26 46 82313-210-000 16 59 B47ll-220-00G 24 41 

BP-6000000-00 26 20 82313-280-000 16 12 B4711-220-00D 24 40 GAl'· 0 1007000 6 39 
BT -0400251·EB lO 48 B2313-280-000 16 57 B471!-220-00E 14 16 GAW-0250JAAO 12 16 
BT-0400251-EB 14 18 B2401-2!0-DOO 18 17 B4711-220-00F 14 17 GAI'I-02502AOO 12 17 
BT-0400251-Ell 24 33 B2408·210-DOO 18 18 B47ll-220-00G 24 43 GCT-02906000 38 25 
BT-0400251-EB 42 11 B24ll-210-000 18 25 B47li-220-00H 24 •12 GPF·OOOGOOAO 40 18 
BT -0400251 --EB 42 60 82414-280-0AO 20 21 B4715-215-0AO 38 47 GPF-06080000 40 17 
BT -0600401-EB 38 35 82414-280-0AO 20 44 B4720-215-0AO 42 55 GPK-26002000 42 81 
BT-0700500-EA 26 1 B2414-280-0AO 44 20 B8101-210-AA9 40 5 GPK-470010All 42 82 
Bllll-210-DOO 4 47 B2416-280-000 20 23 B8103-980·000 38 39 GPK-5700JOBO 42 49 
B1ll1-232-000 4 7 B24l6-280-000 20 46 B8105-210-AAA 40 6 GI216-870-000 6 27 
Blll3·223-COO 26 38 B24l6-280-000 44 lO B8108-555-0AO 40 26 G2303·270·000 16 23 
BII13-223-COO 38 42 B2417-210-000 20 13 B8133-019-000 38 40 G5430-ll6-000 38 50 
Bl1l5-210-DOO 4 46 82417-210-000 20 31 88153-771-000 40 15 06705-152-UOA 30 44 
111115-232-0AO 18 29 B2417-210-000 44 5 88202-205-000 38 16 08124-270-000 38 48 
Bll15-232-000 18 33 B2417-280-000 20 6 88211-206-000 38 58 
81116-210-DOO 2 42 82417-280-000 20 47 B9101-552-000 38 17 HA-0005900-00 14 6 
BliiG-804-000 18 23 B2417-280-000 44 9 89110-012-000 38 19 HA-0016900-10 2 53 
81123-210-DOO 4 24 112423-280-00A 20 8 89!18-232-000 38 65 HA-0042500-00 30 26 
8!125-210-DOO 4 26 B2423-280-00B 20 9 89121-012-000 38 21 HA-0042500-00 36 15 
81125-215-POO 4 9 82423-280-008 20 48 B9l2l-220-0AO 38 26 IIA-0042600-00 42 73 
81129-210-000 4 8 B2423-280-008 44 3 89140-372-000 38 22 110-0005700-0A 22 24 
81144-210-000 6 37 112423-280-00C 20 10 1lD-0005700-0A 22 25 
Bl 148-555-000 2 32 82423-280-000 20 ll CM-2001000-01 30 14 H0-0019300·00 6 30 
81202 210-000 6 3 B2423-280-00E 20 12 CM-3001000-01 30 15 HD-0019300-00 32 29 
81203-215-000 6 4 B2509-704-000 22 15 CM-3001001-01 30 43 HF-0013010-00 32 20 
81212-210-DOO 6 38 B2545-280-000 16 7 Cli-3002000-BZ 4 16 HF-0029003-00 32 23 
1\1223·771-000 6 66 ll2553-210-DOA 42 35 CM-3002000-02 4 17 HF-0041080-PO 32 21 
1!1223-771-000 12 3 ll2553 · 2 10· DOB 42 36 Cli-3002001-01 4 12 HK-0148203-40 44 50 
1!1223-771-000 12 14 1\2554-210-DOA 42 37 CQ-2000000-00 26 15 HK-0266500-80 30 19 
1\1223-771-000 18 22 1\2554-210-DOB 42 38 CQ-2000000-00 26 47 HK-0346100-21\ 14 3 
1\1231-210-DOO 6 64 82554-210-DOC 42 39 CQ-2020000-00 26 5 HK-0346100-ZC 16 61 
81306-155-0AO 6 10 82554-210-DOO 24 6 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 HK-0346100-20 18 13 
1\1306·155-000 6 11 1\2557-280-00B lO 6 CQ-2522000-00 26 21 HK-0346100-40 38 54 
111402-280-000 6 44 82557- 280-00C 24 2 CS-079073A·SH 24 34 HK-0346101-00 42 77 
1\1403-280-000 6 45 82561-210-DOO 24 12 CS-0790731\-SH 22 36 HK-0346400-00 14 4 
ll1404-280·000 6 20 82564-215-000 38 41 CS-079101A·Sil 16 36 HK-0346400-00 16 62 
ll1406-210·000 6 47 82566-210-DOO 24 10 CS-080081C-SH 18 35 HK-0346400-00 18 14 
ll1411-804-AOO 12 43 82572-210-DOO 24 5 CS-08010ll-TH 12 18 HK-0346400-00 38 57 
ll14ll-804-BOO 12 44 1!2583-210-DOO 32 31 CS-095081A-SH 22 54 HK-0346400-00 42 78 
lll4l1·804-COO 12 45 ll2610-2l0-DOO 24 9 CS-- 100081C-SP 10 23 HK-0542500-40 30 20 
81411·804-DOO 12 46 B2617-771-000 18 46 CS-- 100081C-SP 12 8 HN-0006300-10 30 48 
ll1411-804-000 6 18 82626-372-000 26 34 CS-1201010-SH 12 2 HW-5000700·00 14 5 
81414-232-000 6 51 B2702-210-000 16 19 CS- 147121A-SH 6 26 llX-0005600-0B 30 22 
81414-232-000 22 18 B2703-210-000 2 19 CS-147121E-SH 6 58 HX-0012300-0B 30 41 
BI419-026-000 26 11 ll2707-761-000 4 5 HX-0012300-0B 32 30 
!1]456-057·000 22 16 82707-761-000 16 35 D1510-491 000 lO II HX-0014700-0C 30 23 
Bl501 127·000 10 10 83119·771-000 16 39 02502-232-DOO 24 31 HX-0014700-00 30 55 
81506-352-000 38 12 83120-125-000 16 16 D2587 -L8W-Ii00 10 37 HX-0015000-0A 26 32 
BI519-026-00G 22 4'1 83120-125-000 16 40 D2587-L8W-BOO 18 38 HX-0015000-0E 2 57 
BI519-026--00G 22 48 83120·372-000 38 3 02588-LSW-800 18 39 HX-0015000-0ll 2 56 
BI529-890·00C-A 2 33 83120-704-000 16 52 D3112-L4B-BOO 16 13 HX-0015000-0L 2 55 
81601-220-00J 10 12 83!21-372-000 38 4 03127-555-BOO !6 46 HX-0023300-00 42 61 
Bl626-220-000 24 30 83123-352-000 18 32 07133-555-BOO 2 46 HX-0029500-0F 42 12 
81633-210-DOO 10 40 83125-012-000 16 49 08113-555-BOO 40 16 HX-0030500-0A 42 28 
BI634-210-DOO 10 16 83126-012-000 2 45 ll8204-555-DOO 40 32 IIX-0040700-00 30 24 
Bl649-16l·OOO 18 24 83126-012-000 16 17 HX-0041000-00 30 25 
81652-704-000 18 15 83126-012-000 16 43 EA-9500BOI-OO 4 44 HX-0041000-00 33 g 
81820-210-DOO 26 39 B3126-012-000 18 31 EA-9500801-00 14 29 HX-0041000-00 44 34 
!!1821-210-DOO 26 9 83132·012-000 16 42 EA 9500BO 1-00 24 44 
B1901-210-DAO 6 14 83132-552-000 16 18 EA--950080 1-00 26 22 J1066-000-00D 38 24 
81903-210-000 6 16 83319-704-tOO 16 68 EA-9500801-00 38 55 
81903-552-000 6 19 83403-761-000 24 11 EA-9500801-00 38 63 MAO- I 1532000 38 66 
1\1904-280-000 6 21 83413-552-000 16 24 EA·9500B01-00 42 18 MAT-00616000 33 6 
81905-541-000 6 17 B3501-210-000 26 10 E,\-9500B0l-00 42 76 MAT-00616000 44 32 
82014-372-000·A l6 7(} 83504-280-000 26 42 EA-9500802-00 22 55 MDP-17081800 6 57 
82019-372-000 16 44 83508-280-000 26 16 EA-9502B05-00 32 15 l!DP-l70BI802 38 28 
82106-220-000 !4 14 B3509·210-000 20 57 M-9502805-00 42 79 l!DP-170B2300 6 60 
B2107-210-000 14 15 B3509-210-000 44 37 El612-173-000 10 54 IIDP-170B2302 38 68 
B2:l02-205-0AA 16 9 83509-220-000 26 17 E2193-l'/2-000 24 32 IIDP-17082500 6 53 
B2302-280-000 16 lO 83518-280-000 26 18 r:B523-304 -ooo 32 22 IIDP-I'IOB2502 38 30 

-45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
' 

PART NO PAGF. RF.F p,~so I' AGE RU' PART l\0 PAGE IU}' !'ART :10 I'AGt: REF 
.!?~ ({ liO !'( NO M$ )1 NO M.?fi. t'! liO "' 

NDP- 170132600 6 61 ).19031 - 590-0AO 36 10 RC-0150001-KP 12. 38 Sl.-1042.08 1-SC 41 15 
1-!DP- 170132602. 38 27 1-19032-580-0,\0 44 18 RC-0560711-KP 2 35 Sl.-4051 09 1-SC 30 39 
1-41001 -590-000 30 18 M9033-580-0AO 41 19 RC-0811 0 11-KP 10 2.5 SL-4051001 -SC 38 59 
MI002-592-0AO 30 49 140011 - 590-0AO 34 4 HC-1411018 -KP 12. 51 SL-406 1091 -SC 6 32. 
M1003 -591-0AO 30 7 M9012-590-0AO 34 5 Rf.-0300000- KO 21 37 SL-9082.091 -SE 10 12 
M 1001-581-000 30 10 !-19043-590-0AO 34 6 R~:-0500000-KO 2 36 SL-9082093-S1:: 38 GO 
M1007 -594-000 30 56 M9013 -592-0AO 34 7 R~:-0500000-KO 18 11 SM- 1010801 -SP 24 11 
loi1010 -590-000 32 13 M9041-592-0AO 34 2. Rf. -0500000-KO 24 20 S~l - 1 0·14050 -S t.! 30 52 
NIOII -590-000 32 12. N9047-590-0AO 34 3 RE-0600000-KO 10 5 SM -3065052 -TC 30 45 
M1012-592.-000 32 9 1-40640-5 10 -00A 33 12 ru:-o6ooooo -KO 10 52 SM-402120 1-SC 4 43 
Ml012-594 -000 32 10 M96t\0-510-00A 34 8 R0 -069 1801-00 2.2 53 S~H03 1601 -SN 42. 26 
111016-580-000 42 71 M9640-5 10-00A 38 31 R0-0922.702-00 2 37 SM-4031851 -SR 30 34 
M1022-591-000 33 2 ~19640-510 -00A 44 44 rta-1512.401-oo 6 42 SM -104060 1-SC 32 33 
M1022-594-000 44 28 SM-4051405-SE 28 12 
!-11030-590-000 32 36 NM-3034000-SF 30 27 SB- 1100009-00 22 44 sw -6040602-Tl' 18 37 
Hl031 -590-000 32 27 Nloi-3040520-SF 30 28 SB-1100013 -00 22 43 Sll -6040802-TP 21 15 
)(3002-580-0013 30 9 Nll-3040520-s~· 30 53 SB- 1150002-00 12 37 S)(-6040802-TP 42 19 
113002-594-00A 32 6 NII-6040000-SN 18 10 SB-3100008-0A 12 47 S)( -6041202-TP 24 16 
lol3002-594-00ll 32 7 Nld-6010000-SN 20 51 SB-3100008-08 12 48 Sld -6050802-TP 11 25 
113002-594 -00C 32 8 N!oi-6040000-SN 44 42 Sll-3100008-0C 12 49 S!oi-6053502-TP 10 53 
!.13003-580-000 32 25 NN-6050001-SE 28 13 SB-3100008-0D 12 50 S)(-6060802-TP 24 18 
!>13003-590-00A 30 8 NN-6050001-SE 28 17 SD-0500803-TP 18 47 S)(-6061610-SC 28 6 
!-13004-511-00A 32 24 Nlol-605000 1-SP 18 40 SD-0530221-SP 16 25 S!oi-6067552-TP 4 48 
!oi8002-430-000 2 4 Nld-606000 1-SC 4 50 SD-0601021-SP 38 11 SII -6067552-TP 38 32 
)(8510-581-0AO 30 50 NM-6060001-SC 30 6 SD-064032 1-SP 14 21 SW-6850802-TN 42 23 
loi8510-594-AAO 32 I N!oi -6060001-SC 38 33 SD-0640391-TP 16 27 SM-8010412-TP 16 65 
118510-594-BAO 32 2 NII-6080721 -SE 38 62 SD-0640482-SP 16 28 SM-8050812-TP 10 43 
loi8510-594 -CAO 32 3 NM-6080721-SF. 40 25 SD-0640602-SP 14 23 SM-8053002-TP 18 19 
118520-580-0AO t!2 48 NM-612000 I-SF. 40 27 SD-0650305-TP 18 48 Sll -8060612-TP 6 28 
M8520-590-0AO 32 26 Nloi-6160511-SE 28 18 SD-0720321-TP 16 26 S!oi -8060612-TP 22 20 
M8520-590-0AO 36 It Nloi-6540023-Sll 10 t!9 SD-0720803-TH 10 39 SM-8060612-TP 22 21 
M8520-592-0AO 30 47 NS-6090310-SP 4 14 SD-0790311 -TP 18 49 SW -8060612-Tl' 22 22 
!-18521-580-0AO 42 72 NS-6110310-SP 38 9 SD-0800321-TII 12 33 SW-8060612-TP 22 50 
!oi8521-594-0AO 33 I NS-6110420-SP 10 33 SD-0800331-TII 14 22 SM -8060812-TP 6 46 
!oi8521 -594-0AO 44 27 NS-6 110420-SP 18 41 SD-0800331-TII 32 32 S!oi -8061612-TP 6 29 
loi8522-594 -0AO 33 4 NS-6110420-SP 18 42 SD-0800431-SP 10 31 SM -9061203-SE 40 19 
118522-594-0AO 44 30 NS-6110530-SP 2 48 SD- 1100301-TP 18 50 SN -9061403-CP 24 19 
118590-5 13-0AA 42 62 NS-6120310 -SP 16 33 SK-33 11601-SE 38 29 Sloi-9082023- SE 40 22 
118598-592-0AO 34 I NS-6120310-SP 18 43 SK-33 11601-St-: 40 33 SS - 1060210-TP 20 5 
N8599-590-AAO 32 19 NS-6120310-SP 38 13 SK-3382001-SE 2 49 SS- 1060210-TP 20 30 
!.18599-590-0AO 32 18 NS-6160520-SP 16 45 SK-3382001-SE 32 17 SS- 1060210-TP 42 21 
!.18599-594-0AO 33 II NS-6660410-SII 18 9 SK-338200 1-SE 33 13 SS - 106021 0-TP 44 22 
M8599-594 -0AO 44 43 NS-6660t!30-SP 18 11 SK -338200 1-S~: 34 9 SS - 1110640-TP 20 24 
M8601-594 -AAO 30 I NS-6660430-SP 18 36 SK-338200 1-S~: 38 38 SS - 1110640-TP 20 50 
118602-590-CAO 30 2 SK -3382001-SE 44 36 SS- 1110840-SP 2 13 
118604-590-ACO 30 4 PA-060060 1-00 42 10 SK -3482001-SE 30 42 SS- 1110840-SP 2 14 
)(8604 -590-0CO 30 3 PA-1001019-00 42 9 SK-348200 I -SE 32 37 SS -1090515-Sl' IG 30 
!.18606-594-0AO 32 4 PA-1501515-AO 14 19 SK-348200 1-St: 33 10 SS -t!090715-SP 2 10 
loi8607-594-0AO 32 5 PA-1602006-AO 2t! 35 SK-3482001-SE 44 25 SS-4090715-SP 2 16 
!.1890 1-594 -AAO 30 II PA-2501506-AO 10 45 SK-3513201-SE 40 3t! SS -4090715-SP 2 20 
!.1890 1-594- nAO 30 12 PB-0000100-00 38 36 SI.-4030681-SF 30 29 SS- 4091015-SP 20 39 
M8902 -594- 0AO 33 3 PC-0105190-00 42 16 SL-4030881-SF 32 II SS-4091015-SJ> 44 8 
M8902-594-0AO 44 29 PC-0 124010-00 2t! 45 SL-4030891-SC 14 24 SS -4110515-SP 4 33 
M8910 -590-0AO 30 5 rr-0552ot~o -no 38 51 SL-4030891-SC 30 30 SS-41105 15-SP 20 58 
M8910 -590 -0AO 36 18 PI!-1000332-Sll 10 20 sr. -4031081-sc 22 26 SS - t!II0515-SP 26 27 
lol9001 -590 -0AO 36 I PJ-0305200-01 38 52 Sl. -4031291-SC 22 2'/ SS-4110515-SP 26 30 
N9002-580-0AO 36 9 PJ-0320525-03 10 44 SI, -4040681-SC 30 36 SS-4 110515-SP 44 38 
loi9003 -580-0AO 36 2 PJ-0460390-01 42 17 SL -4040881 -SI·' 30 31 SS -4110715-SP 2 52 
N900t! -580-0AO 36 3 I'J-0460525-03 24 36 SL-4040881-SF 33 7 sS -tll 10715-SP 2 58 
119008-580-0AO 36 4 J>J -3040405-01 14 20 SL-4040881 -SF 33 9 SS-t! 110715-SP 22 28 
N9010 -581 -0AO 36 17 PJ-3040600-01 8 7 SL-4040881 -SF 42 80 SS -4 110715-SP 22 29 
119011 -590-0AO-A 32 28 PJ -3050652-02 38 53 SL-4040881-St' 44 33 SS-41107 15-SP 38 7 
ll9013-590-0AO 42 51 PJ -3090052-03 38 49 SI,-4040881-S.F 44 35 SS-4110715-SP 38 8 
M9014-580-0i\O 36 16 PJ-3095200-01 38 37 SL-4041081 -S~' 30 33 SS -4 110815-SI' 4 27 
~901'1-580 -0AO 36 12 PS-0200062-KH 38 6 SI.-4041091-SC 20 53 SS-41109 15-SP 2 62 
!oi9019-580-0AO 4 34 PS -0400142-KII 6 t!O SL-4041091-SC 30 32 SS -4111015-SP 2 II 
M9020-580-AAO 36 6 PV-0100110-00 42 54 SI. -404 1091 -SC 30 37 SS -4111415-SP 24 21 
!-19020-580-0AO 36 5 P\'-1502090-00 8 5 SL-4041 091 -SC 30 38 SS -t! l50715-SP 4 19 
M9021 -59t! -OAO 33 5 PV- 1502090-00 8 9 Sl.-4041091-SC 30 40 SS-4 150715-SP 4 20 
M9021 -594 -0AO 44 31 PV-1 502090-00 8 10 SL -4041091-SC 44 26 SS-4 150715-SP 4 23 
119022 -590-0AO 36 7 PV-1502090 -00 42 31 SI.-<1041291 -SC 6 31 SS-t1 150715-SP 24 17 
!-19023 -590-0AO 36 8 PV-1502090-00 42 53 SL -4041291-SC 8 I SS - t!l50715 -SI' 26 23 
N9024 -580-0AO 36 14 PV-9150050-00 8 6 SL-4041291-SC 32 34 SS-4151215-SP 2 15 
)(9025 -580-0AO 42 83 PX-0500030-00 8 8 S!.-40t!l481 -SC 20 35 SS-1151215-SP 8 3 
M9028 -580-0AO 36 13 PX-5000140-00 42 57 SL -4041481-SC 44 14 SS-t!l51215-SP 12 29 
!.19031 -580-0AO 42 63 PX-9500090-00 38 56 SI.-1012081 -SC 20 36 SS -6060210-SP 42 22 

-46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO \':GE REF P~NO ~AllE RFJ' PART NO ~AllE :-" PART NO PAGE REF 

.!'il' NO .11. NO &--,_:;} !Mil " NO 
1 

SS-6090520-SP 2 40 SS-81li610-SP 6 56 WS,0410002-KN 20 61 141-10308 22 2 
SS,6090612-TP 4 2 SS-8150822-TP 12 10 WS,0410002-KN 44 41 14H0407 22 5 
SS-6090630-TP 14 26 SS-8150822-TI' 18 58 WS-0410002-KP 24 28 141-11801 22 II 
SS-6090670-TP 6 50 SS,8660330·SP 6 8 IVS-0410002-KP 24 29 141-l2502 22 37 
SS,6092120-SP 26 24 SS-8660410-SP 12 19 \VS-0510002-KN 28 16 141-13450 2 44 
SS-6110420-TP 22 46 SS-8660512-TP 6 24 \VS-06!0002-KN 30 21 14H4300 26 3 
SS··6II0430-TP 20 20 SS-8660522-TP 12 4 \VS-0621210-KR 40 21 141-14409 26 4 
SS-6110430-TI' 20 43 SS-8660522-TP 12 12 WS-0861410-KR 40 24 I4H4508 6 33 
SS-6110430-TP 44 19 SS-8660612-TP 10 9 WS-1253010-KN 40 29 141-14607 26 13 
SS-6110480-SP 22 33 SS-8660612-TP 22 23 WS-1643202-KR 28 20 141-15364 6 62 
SS-6110480-SP 22 35 SS-8660810-TP 6 12 141-15653 4 32 
SS-6110480-SP 22 42 SS-8661012-TP 18 59 100-04109 4 3 14H7519 40 I 
SS-6ll0480-SP 26 41 SS-9111010-SP 8 14 100-06005 16 51 141-18053 40 2 
SS-6110560-TP 12 24 ST-4031611-0R 32 14 100-38909 38 23 141-18152 40 3 
SS-6110560-TP 42 86 ST-5041051-SN 42 75 105-02300 2 17 141-18251 40 4 
SS-6110610-TP 4 !5 SV-4031006-SR 32 16 105·70307 16 63 141-47805 42 69 
SS-61 10610-TP 4 IS 106-18304 2 25 142-00802 2 22 
SS-6110610-·TP 18 57 TA-0550604-RO 26 37 110-43304 !8 8 142-00901 2 50 
SS-6110610-TP 22 32 TA-0750704 ·· RO 4 29 110-71602 10 1 142-01602 4 I 
SS-6110610-TP 22 34 TA-1050504-RO 2 59 110-7!701 10 2 142-03806 8 ll 
SS-61106!0-TP 38 45 TA-1050504-RO 4 22 110-72402 2 47 142-03905 8 12 
SS-6110610-TP 42 29 TA-1050504-RO 4 30 110-72709 14 13 142-04655 8 4 
SS-61108!0-TP 16 29 TA-1250406-RO 2 18 lll-55108 40 30 142-04754 42 I 
SS-6110810-TP 16 64 TA-1250406-RO 4 28 111-55207 40 31 142-04754 42 32 
SS-6111052-TP 16 22 TA-1250406-RO 4 31 111-58300 40 7 142-04754 42 56 
SS-6llll40-SP 2 3 TA-1270502-RO •I 13 111-58409 40 8 142-04911 8 2 
SS-6111140-SP 2 41 TA-2100904-RO 4 25 111-58516 40 11 142-06650 lO 36 
SS-6111140-SP 14 30 lll-58607 40 9 142-08409 10 3 
SS-61lll40-SP 22 30 \IP-0250501-SC 42 24 111-59001 40 14 142-09308 lO 38 
SS-6ll1140-SP 22 31 WP-0280500-SC 42 70 113-92107 14 28 142-14019 22 13 
SS-6111610-SP 26 35 WP-0371016-SD lO 14 122-19705 26 33 142-14308 22 45 
SS-6120930-SP 18 56 WP-0371016-SD 14 27 135·02307 2 60 142-14506 22 17 
SS-6120930-SP 26 6 WP-0371016-SD 20 38 135-03305 6 52 142-14605 22 1 
SS-6151142-TP 10 29 WP-0371016-SD 44 7 135-08403 12 9 142-14712 22 8 
SS-6151220-SP 12 21 WP-0430800-SC 20 60 135-08601 44 47 142-14902 22 9 
SS-6151412-TP 6 22 WP-0430800-SC 44 40 135-08700 12 41 142-15057 22 38 
SS-6151440-SP 22 39 WP-043080 1-SC 32 35 1:l5-08809 12 39 142-15305 22 41 
SS-6151812-TP 16 32 WP-·0430801-SE 42 20 135-08908 12 40 142-15404 22 40 
SS-6681410-SP 22 49 \'/P-0450000-SD 18 12 135-13205 16 5 142-15602 22 12 
SS-6681712-TP 6 23 \VP-0450000-SD 20 26 135-13304 16 6 142-15701 22 14 
SS-7060310-SP 42 71 WP-0450000-SD 20 55 135-17206 22 19 142-15909 22 3 
SS-7080510-TP 6 54 \l'P-0450000-SD 24 24 135-18501 12 35 142-16006 22 10 
SS-7090410-SP 8 13 \'IP-0450000-SD 42 59 135-30308 26 45 142-16204 22 4 
SS-7090410-SP 20 16 WP-0450000-00 26 43 135-30357 26 44 142-16303 22 6 
SS-70911 10-TP 10 15 IVP-0450801-SD 38 10 135-51205 38 2 142-16410 22 7 
SS-7091410-SP 2 38 l'IP-0450846-Sl' 20 19 135-51254 38 I 142-11202 24 3 
SS-7110510-SP 42 58 \'/P-0450846-SP 20 41 137-05108 4 ll 142-17301 24 38 
SS-7110710-SP 20 27 \'/P-0450846-SP 44 17 137-86306 4 4 142-17400 24 39 
SS-7110710-SP 20 56 IVP-0451026-SH 18 53 137-88302 16 21 142-18002 24 4 
SS-7110740-TP 18 54 IVP-0480856-SP 2 21 138-16608 2 9 142-19000 6 55 
SS-7110740-TP 20 18 WP·0480856-SP 24 25 138-16764 2 8 142-19513 26 12 
SS-71l0740-TP 20 42 \VP-0482086-SD 16 8 138-16855 12 15 142-19604 26 25 
SS-7110740-TP 44 18 WP-0501016-SD 18 45 138-17408 16 15 142-19711 26 26 
SS-7110810-SP 10 19 WP-0520656-SA 38 44 138-17754 40 13 142-20503 2 51 
SS-7110840-SP 4 21 \VP-0520656-SA 42 30 138-60200 10 50 142-20750 2 54 
SS-7110840-SP 4 45 \VP-0553216-SD 18 21 138-60606 IO 51 142-21253 22 51 
SS-7110840-SP 6 35 WP-0600816 SP 10 28 139-43204 38 5 142-21352 22 52 
SS-7ll0840··SP 10 17 WP-0612066-SP 10 34 141-00309 2 12 142-23010 38 46 
SS-7110840-SP 10 46 WP-0621016-SD 24 26 141-00408 2 2 142-24000 42 33 
88·7110840-SP 12 42 IVP-0641600-SC 18 51 141-00457 2 I 142-24109 42 34 
SS-7110840-SP 14 31 WP-0641601-SD 12 31 141-00705 2 6 142-25056 42 52 
SS-7110840-SP 18 55 \'/P-0650876-SD 24 27 141:oo754 2 5 144-04107 6 41 
SS-7110840-SP 24 22 IVP-0651001-SC 30 46 141-01208 2 61 144-31308 6 63 
SS-7110840-SP 24 23 WP-O!i51056-SD 16 34 141-02404 6 l 144-31407 6 2 
SS-7110840-SP 26 14 WP-0651646-SC 4 49 141-02503 6 5 144-31605 6 59 
SS-7110840-SP 38 43 WP-0651646-SC 38 34 141-07502 16 I 144-31704 6 6 
SS-7111120-TP 16 31 WP-0671016-St: 40 20 141-07700 16 2 144-31803 6 9 
SS-7lll4!0-TP 6 34 l'IP-0722316-SII 16 47 141-08401 18 I 144-31852 6 7 
SS-7111810-TP 42 25 WP-0740516-SP 38 14 141-08500 18 2 144-31902 6 65 
SS-7151120-SP 6 25 IVP-0871602 -SE 38 61 141-08609 18 3 144-32009 6 15 
SS-7161040-SP 4 35 WP-0871602-SE 40 23 141-08708 18 4 144-32157 6 13 
SS-7661540-SP 12 30 IVP-0951016-SP lO 41 141-08807 18 6 144-32304 12 32 
SS-8090610-SP 16 II WP-130250 1-SE 40 28 141-08906 18 7 144-32454 12 34 
SS-8090610-SP 16 58 WP-1702600-SO 28 19 141-08955 18 5 144-32504 12 36 
SS-8110422-TP 4 6 WS-0310002-KR 42 27 141-09250 18 26 144-32702 6 43 
SS-8110510-SP 16 37 \'/S-0310702-KS 30 35 141-09300 18 16 144-32959 16 60 

-47-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PAJrl' NO P~E REF PARd~O P~E REf PAiji~O P~E REF PAJrl' NO P~GE REF 

!Mil NO NO NO "li'f NO 

144-33007 16 67 144-40457 20 40 229-33204 38 20 
144-33106 16 69 144-40457 44 16 229-51008 18 20 
144-33205 16 66 144-40556 20 22 236-36202 2 29 
144-33403 10 47 144-40556 20 45 236-36657 2 43 
144-33502 10 35 144-40556 44 21 236-38109 4 38 
144-33601 10 13 144-41000 20 15 236-38208 4 40 
144-33858 10 27 144-41208 20 49 236-38307 4 39 
144-33908 10 30 144-41208 44 4 236-38406 4 41 
144-34005 10 22 144-41505 20 34 
144-34104 10 26 144-41505 44 13 
144-34203 !0 24 144-41703 20 33 
144-34302 !0 32 144-4!703 44 12 
144-34401 10 21 144-41802 20 37 
144-34500 10 4 !44-41802 44 6 
144-34609 10 8 144-41901 20 52 
144-34708 10 18 144-41901 44 24 
144-34807 10 42 144-42008 38 67 
144-35200 12 28 144-42255 20 59 
144-35309 44 46 144-42255 44 39 
144-35358 12 7 144-42404 18 28 
144-35358 44 45 144-42503 4 37 
144-35507 12 I 144-42552 4 36 
144-35606 12 5 144-42651 4 42 
144-35705 12 6 144-42800 2 39 
144-35804 !2 II 144-42958 2 24 
144-35903 12 13 144-42966 2 23 
144-36000 12 20 144-43006 2 34 
144-36158 12 22 144-43105 2 26 
144-36208 12 27 144-43204 26 2 
144-36257 12 26 144-43303 26 7 
144-36307 12 52 144-43402 26 40 
144-36406 12 25 144-44004 42 46 
144-36406 38 15 144-44103 42 47 
144-36554 12 23 144-44202 42 44 
144-36604 20 25 144-44301 42 45 
144-36604 20 54 144-44657 38 64 
144-36703 42 85 144-45050 42 2 
144-36802 24 I 144-45100 42 5 
144-36901 24 13 144-45209 42 6 
144-37057 24 7 144-45308 42 4 
144-37156 24 8 144-45407 42 3 
144-37255 42 64 144-45506 42 7 
144-37651 14 I 144-45605 42 8 
144-37750 14 2 144-45902 42 65 
144-37800 14 7 144-46009 42 66 
144-37909 14 8 144-46108 42 68 
144-38006 14 9 144-46157 42 67 
144-38105 14 10 144-47056 44 I 
144-38204 14 11 170-07402 40 10 
144-38303 14 12 178-45009 30 13 
144-38402 16 55 180-35709 42 13 
144-38550 16 56 180-35808 42 14 
144-38568 16 48 180-35907 42 15 
144-38659 16 38 
144-38709 16 20 210-60009 16 53 
144-38808 18 52 225-28509 16 54 
144-38907 18 27 225-37658 2 27 
144-39004 18 34 225-38151 2 28 
144-39103 20 7 225-38409 2 30 
144-39103 20 32 226-84906 10 7 
144-39103 44 11 229-06408 6 49 
144-39152 20 I 229-06457 6 48 
144-39251 20 2 229-20508 4 10 
144-39350 20 28 229-30309 28 14 
144-39350 44 2 229-30358 28 1 
144-39400 42 40 229-30408 28 10 
144-39509 42 41 229-30507 28 9 
144-39608 20 3 229-30705 28 7 
144-39707 20 4 229-30804 28 5 
144-39806 42 42 229-30903 28 4 
144-39905 42 43 229-31000 28 3 
144-40002 20 29 229-31109 28 2 
144-40002 44 23 229-31208 28 15 
144-40101 42 84 229-31307 28 II 
144-40309 20 14 229-31406 28 8 
144-40457 20 17 229-33006 38 18 

-48-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI. 

JUKI CORPORATION 

C:t¥11111@2<1'10 J:IIO COSIP. 
*·~~8~~-~~·· «*T•:t 
\M1: '-il'f, 
N l oiQow;:. tll~fflld etllll;fwot.o~ If,.~~~. 

JUKIIU1:31:1 

"'"' '*6'>.. ~.mmt3: To order or for fu1tw 
hlocm:'lllon. 
Cl1eNe contact: 

:-.;rut-~, V x 1-11MaAfl~4'.1'fltll< IU!'t<6fi.Vh•J ~ ·r. 
* Tho d~>'~ c.ovorod In fob parts {!I"! Is ~0:1 10 <lui"')O fl:lr !~mont ollho tlOI'IImo::¢'ot(Yof!~ul no1e.. 

lS .: V,;(-? ,, "~ u. 2000.:111 4«~>,'lllt1111! •• l.J: t.f>t''f . 
~ Tlii$~MJ"' 11,1• tlllled In ~d•-.ce w.ll! ~ p!Oduct f~PC!e~ 3~ o! JQRUuy 2000. 

~000. 'Z. ~lnJ~p;~.11 (E) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




